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LC03/2026-50 Invitacional Barceloneta - 3/7/2026 to 3/8/2026

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 9-10 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 36.93 @ Barbara Caraballo12/6/2006

A NA49.81

INT INT54.20

PREP PREP1:00.06

Age   TeamName Finals Time

AGUA 10Lanclos-Creach, Savannah J1 45.71 A

AGUA 10Nigaglioni, Janine2 46.63 A

LAC  9Robles Lotti, Emma I3 47.31 A

JDST 10Dominicci, Stella4 50.22 INT

SSAPR 10Semidey, Vanellope5 51.26 INT

CAM  9Ruiz, Darazoelis6 54.22 PREP

HUM  9Malave, Isabel7 55.33 PREP

HUM 10Ortiz, Maia8 56.05 PREP

CAM 10Segui Tascon, Maite9 57.37 PREP

TSC 10Rosa Rosado, Alahia S10 57.84 PREP

JDST  9Torres, Alexayra11 58.97 PREP

NPL  9De Jesus, Malena12 1:04.29

HUM  9Diaz, Sabriana13 1:06.28

JDST 10Salome, Victoria14 1:10.28

UCC  9Mirabal, Akira15 1:24.42

 
Event 2  Boys 9-10 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 36.07 @ Carlos Perez7/1/1996

A NA44.11

INT INT48.01

PREP PREP53.19

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ENCAN 10Meleéndez, Adriaén N1 43.91 A

SJC 10Santiago, Francisco2 44.13 INT

NPL 10Santiago Rodriguez, Gabriel3 44.36 INT

LAC 10Infante, Mateo4 45.86 INT

ENCAN  9Cordero, AÁ ngel J5 47.58 INT

CCC  9Betancourt, Edwin A6 50.09 PREP

ENCAN 10Veé lez, Ian7 50.10 PREP

TSC 10Jimenez Gonzalez, Julian A8 54.58

HUM 10Rivera, Luíés M9 58.12

LMDM  9Oquendo Del Valle, Hecmanuel10 59.56

HUM  9De Jesus, Joandyel11 59.75

UAC 10Rosario-Aguayo, Ian A12 59.78

LMB  9Maldonado Garcia, Jacob N13 1:00.58

AGUA 10Cruz, Iker14 1:01.96

TSC  9Rios Camacho, Keyden15 1:05.60

SSAPR  9Quinñ ones, Noah16 1:18.08

JDST  9Pagan, Ronnie--- DQ

Executed more than one butterfly kick at the start or turn

 
Event 3  Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 1:00.05 @ Vanessa Garcia7/1/1997

SEL1:13.37

A NA1:21.18

INT INT1:27.91

PREP PREP1:35.66

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 12Martinez, Emily Mia1 1:08.45 SEL

LAC 12Figueroa, Marcela S2 1:10.18 SEL

LAC 11Gonzaé lez Jimeénez, Mila3 1:11.43 SEL

AGUA 11Cruz, Kamila V4 1:11.83 SEL

CCC 12Rivera, Mia Z5 1:13.79 A

LAC 12Gonzaé lez, Paula6 1:14.21 A

SSAPR 12Carrasquillo, Jimena7 1:14.55 A

TSC 12Rivas Perez, Amaia Z8 1:14.73 A

BLUEF 11Torres, Soleil9 1:14.98 A

UCC 12Ortiz, Paola10 1:15.52 A

LMDM 12Galindez, Alanha*11 1:16.23 A

LMDM 12Maldonado Tapia, Lyham J*11 1:16.23 A

ENCAN 12Rendoé n, Miranda I13 1:16.29 A

CAG 12Coloé n, Alejandra14 1:17.93 A

SJC 12Arroyo, Linoshka15 1:19.00 A

BLUEF 11Chavez Castro, Kataleia16 1:19.21 A

LMDM 11Mercado Negron, Zabrina17 1:21.23 INT

CCC 12Melendez, Maria18 1:21.73 INT

JDST 12Gonzaé lez, Valentina19 1:22.81 INT

SJC 11Rodriguez Chong, Alessandra20 1:23.18 INT

LAC 11Castrillo, Emma21 1:23.60 INT

HUM 12Perez, Melanie22 1:24.93 INT

HUM 12Velazquez, Zoe23 1:25.34 INT

TSC 12Reyes Nieves, Sheilianys24 1:25.37 INT

ENAO 12Arocho, Carolina E25 1:26.40 INT

LAC 12Campins, Lucia E26 1:26.87 INT

CCC 11Betancourt, Alishany L27 1:27.08 INT

UNCSC 11Jimenez Escobar, Gianna I28 1:27.55 INT

ENAO 12Blanco, Victoria A29 1:27.60 INT

LLTB 11Rivera, Ariadna30 1:28.15 PREP

CAG 12Camacho, Dana31 1:28.52 PREP

SJC 12Moscoso, Violeta32 1:29.98 PREP

HUM 12Coreano, Valentina33 1:31.33 PREP

OESTE 12Romaén Lopez, Amanda s34 1:32.32 PREP

CAG 12Planas, Eva35 1:32.90 PREP

HUM 12Colon, Rashelle36 1:33.46 PREP

CSC 11Colon Soto, Orlyanies37 1:34.44 PREP

CCC 11Suissa, Mikaela38 1:34.74 PREP

ENAO 11Haddock, Hecgelik D39 1:35.98

BLUEF 12Rodriguez, Leiya40 1:36.76

CSC 11Marcano-Rivera, Emeline A41 1:39.75

AGUA 12Benke, London42 1:41.20

JDST 12Rivera, Allyson43 1:43.22

BAS 12Ramos, Valeria S44 1:46.54

 
Event 4  Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 56.58 @ Andres Solivan11/25/2010

SEL1:05.84

A NA1:13.65

INT INT1:19.75

PREP PREP1:26.78

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CABAY 12Rivera, Ryan T1 1:03.32 SEL

CAM 12Morales-Ramos, Angel2 1:04.46 SEL

AGUA 12Morales, Kenay S3 1:07.38 A

CAM 12Acosta Acosta, Jeydier A4 1:07.68 A

LAC 12Rios, Guillermo5 1:08.92 A

ENCUN 11Torres, Ian6 1:09.18 A

CAM 12Ruiz Santiago, Eiram Y7 1:09.47 A

UCC 12Gonzalez, Ian8 1:09.48 A

ENAO 12Melero, Lucas E9 1:10.30 A

AGUA 11Esponda, Joao R10 1:11.92 A



Los Makos de Barceloneta HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 2

LC03/2026-50 Invitacional Barceloneta - 3/7/2026 to 3/8/2026

Results

(Event 4  Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 12Albuquerque, Ian11 1:12.37 A

LMDM 12Rodríéguez Soto, Juliaén12 1:12.44 A

GC 11Benitez, Lucas L13 1:13.41 A

CCC 11Acevedo, Fernando14 1:14.11 INT

UN-LY 11Pagan Reyes, Juan15 1:14.26 INT

CAM 11Santiago Lugo, Derek Y16 1:14.66 INT

GC 12De Jesus, Christian17 1:15.64 INT

CCC 11Roman, Ignacio18 1:15.67 INT

OESTE 12Perez, Ignacio19 1:15.87 INT

JDST 11Torres, Victor20 1:16.35 INT

NPL 12Matos Perez, Luis A21 1:16.38 INT

HUM 12Cuadrado, Jethro22 1:16.52 INT

UNLMD 12Garrastazu Martinez, Nahothniel23 1:16.72 INT

TSC 11Rodriguez Alvarado, Andrez E24 1:16.83 INT

GC 12Nunñ ez, Nathan J25 1:16.99 INT

NPL 11Ballester Rodriguez, David N26 1:18.71 INT

UN-LY 11Rivera Garcia, Silvio27 1:18.78 INT

CAG 11Ramos, Santiago28 1:18.83 INT

UCC 11Bonilla, Neythan29 1:18.96 INT

SJC 12Basabe, Jetzel30 1:19.10 INT

CAM 11Adolfo Soto, Leonardo31 1:19.83 PREP

LAC 11Ponce, Emmanuel32 1:20.08 PREP

JDST 11Nunñ ez, Fabian33 1:20.69 PREP

UCC 12Calderon, Saul34 1:21.90 PREP

CAM 12Calvo, Pau35 1:22.45 PREP

HUM 11Malave, Abel36 1:22.60 PREP

UCC 11Torres, Kendrick J37 1:24.12 PREP

LLTB 11Casiano, Alexander38 1:24.55 PREP

CCC 11Davila, Kelian39 1:24.74 PREP

GC 11Sanchez, Pablo40 1:25.26 PREP

BAS 11Ortega, Sebastian A41 1:25.45 PREP

ENAO 11Concepcion, Rodrigo42 1:26.25 PREP

LLTB 11Ortiz, Dabriel D43 1:26.92

SSAPR 11Quinñ ones, Azael44 1:27.46

TSC 12Camacho Ocasio, Hecdiel A45 1:29.31

ENCAN 11Diaz Colon, Oliver O46 1:30.08

SJC 12Nunez-Valdez, Alexander F47 1:31.06

ENAO 12Vazquez, Ian D48 1:32.69

SJC 11Ortiz, Thiago49 1:34.27

CSC 12Morales-Gonzalez, Carlos A50 1:34.76

LMB 11Cruzado Rodriguez, Jayden J51 1:35.44

LMDM 11Gonzalez Rosario, Kael D52 1:39.25

BAS-U 12Velez, Kenay53 1:41.38

CSC 12Gonzaé lez-Rivera, Jensen I54 1:44.32

CAG 11Gonzaé lez, Gustavo E55 1:52.30

ENCAN 11Santiago, Juliaén E--- DQ

False start

 
Event 5  Girls 9-10 50 LC Meter Backstroke

FPN: 34.09 @ Barbara Caraballo12/17/2006

A NA45.87

INT INT49.91

PREP PREP55.31

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 10Perez, Joanelys1 40.94 A

UN-LY  9Caraballo Carrasco, Amaia2 41.98 A

ENCAN  9Quintero, Mariela3 42.70 A

AGUA 10Nigaglioni, Janine4 42.90 A

LAC 10Gonzalez, Lorena5 43.51 A

JDST 10Ocasio, Marcela6 45.84 A

ENCAN 10Lebroé n, Amalia7 48.05 INT

AGUA  9Lanclos-Creach, Sienna8 49.17 INT

AGUA  9Samot, Stella9 49.27 INT

AGUA  9Figueroa, Chloe10 50.92 PREP

GC 10Chong, Alejandra11 53.32 PREP

HUM  9Torres, Anahia12 54.46 PREP

UCC 10Hereida, Isabela13 54.72 PREP

NPL  9De Jesus, Malena14 54.82 PREP

SJC 10Fossas-Langrand, Ana M15 55.61

OESTE  9Munñ iz Galloza, Amanda z16 56.63

HUM  9Rodriguez, Vanely17 59.71

UCC  9Mirabal, Akira18 1:04.23

LMB  9Cruzado Rodriguez, Jeraida Z19 1:05.83

TSC 10Declet Hernandez, Alayna20 1:11.34

 
Event 6  Boys 9-10 50 LC Meter Backstroke

FPN: 32.78 @ Jorge Rojas11/27/2011

A NA40.46

INT INT44.03

PREP PREP48.79

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 10Sierra Rivera, Andreés J1 37.76 A

SJC 10Beniquez Rolon, Rodrigo2 44.87 PREP

LMDM  9Otero Ramirez, Damian A3 48.38 PREP

SJC 10Nieves, Lucas4 52.07

CABAY  9Rivera, Isaac5 54.65

LAC  9Arroyo Zuluaga, Sebastian6 1:02.96

TSC  9Feliciano Camacho, Caleb7 1:08.00

UCC 10Jimenez, Jonael8 1:13.08

 
Event 7  Girls 7-8 50 LC Meter Backstroke

FPN: 38.15 @ Melissa Carnivalli12/13/1981

INT INT55.31

PREP PREP1:00.70

Age   TeamName Finals Time

AGUA  8Lindsay, Serena1 50.52 INT

LAC  8Abal, Caterina C2 50.89 INT

ENAO  8Carattini, Fernanda I3 50.93 INT

OESTE  7Crespo, Fiorella4 54.89 INT

OESTE  8Rivera, Omairys5 54.98 INT

SSAPR  7Goé mez, Nayla Z6 55.40 PREP

CABAY  8Rodriguez, Deborah7 56.49 PREP

SSAPR  8Modad, Luna8 56.65 PREP

AGUA  7Cruz, Naomi9 56.98 PREP

CSC  8Cabrera-Diaz, Dahianna A10 58.91 PREP

JDST  8Nieves, Catalina11 1:01.76

LAC  7Belgodere Diaz, Aurora12 1:03.16

HUM  7Falcon, Antonella13 1:03.19

ENCAN  8Arroyo Loé pez, Isla I14 1:04.20

ENCAN  7Cordero Saénchez, Mayla K15 1:04.88

SJC  7Rivera, Stella16 1:05.19

AGUA  8Garcia, Zahyris17 1:07.40

ENCAN  7Cordero Saénchez, Emma K18 1:08.53

SSAPR  7Cruz, Geraldine19 1:11.10
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(Event 7  Girls 7-8 50 LC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CSC  7Colon Alicea, Charlotte20 1:12.23

 
Event 8  Boys 7-8 50 LC Meter Backstroke

FPN: 35.66 @ Arsenio Lopez12/1/1988

INT INT48.79

PREP PREP53.55

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BAS  8Ortiz, Esteban1 48.56 INT

BAS  8Ortiz, Jesus M2 48.78 INT

BLUEF  8Rodriguez, Mauro3 50.70 PREP

JDST  8Gonzalez, Isaac4 51.96 PREP

BLUEF  8Negron, Yavethe A5 1:02.11

SSAPR  7Burgos, Luis A6 1:10.77

LLTB  8Santiago, Jomuel7 1:14.46

OESTE  7Marrero, Thiago G8 1:19.18

 
Event 9  Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 35.27 @ Izangely Ruiz6/28/2017

A NA46.00

INT INT49.81

PREP PREP54.20

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ENCAN 12Zalduondo, Zaymihaly R1 37.89 A

LAC 11Gonzaé lez Jimeénez, Mila2 43.92 A

UN-LY 11Torres, Isabela3 44.94 A

AGUA 12Bernaola, Aleli D4 45.27 A

UCC 12Ortiz, Paola5 45.31 A

NPL 11Toro Rivera, Diana V6 45.69 A

LAC 11Abal, Sofíéa D7 46.29 INT

JDST 11Marrero, Jelliam8 46.32 INT

LAC 11Lugo, Lyah9 46.76 INT

CCC 11Bellver, Sofíéa10 46.94 INT

LAC 12Figueroa, Marcela S11 47.10 INT

CAG 12Coloé n, Alejandra12 47.56 INT

AGUA 12Tavarez, Legna13 49.18 INT

ENCUN 12Cintroé n, Fabiola14 49.85 PREP

JDST 12Ruiz, Jade15 50.65 PREP

ENCAN 12Anderson, Irishka D16 50.91 PREP

BLUEF 11Torres, Soleil17 51.77 PREP

BLUEF 11Chavez Castro, Kataleia18 52.92 PREP

HUM 12Perez, Milanys19 53.15 PREP

JDST 12Gonzaé lez, Valentina20 53.39 PREP

BLUEF 12Rodriguez, Leiya21 53.51 PREP

BAS 11Bermudez, Jodielys N22 53.67 PREP

LAC 12Campins, Lucia E23 53.82 PREP

BAS 11Ortiz, Anna P24 54.36

UCC 11Fuentes, Camila25 54.73

JDST 12Retamar, Natalia T26 55.87

CABAY 11Rivera, Camila27 56.12

HUM 12Perez, Melanie28 56.52

ENAO 12Blanco, Victoria A29 56.68

CCC 12Melendez, Maria30 57.54

LLTB 11Rivera, Ariadna31 57.92

HUM 12Coreano, Valentina32 58.38

HUM 12Colon, Rashelle33 59.59

AGUA 12Benke, London34 1:00.53

JDST 12Rivera, Allyson35 1:00.69

CCC 11Suissa, Mikaela36 1:01.09

TSC 12Reyes Nieves, Sheilianys37 1:01.97

CAG 12Planas, Eva38 1:10.61

CSC 11Marcano-Rivera, Emeline A39 1:11.62

 
Event 10  Boys 11-12 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 32.09 @ Xavier Ruiz12/28/2019

A NA40.74

INT INT44.11

PREP PREP48.01

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CAM 12Morales-Ramos, Angel1 35.50 A

LMDM 12Romero Rios, Edgardo E2 38.24 A

LMDM 12San Miguel Figueroa, Andre3 39.66 A

OESTE 11Hernaéndez, Ramiro4 43.07 INT

CAM 12Acosta Acosta, Jeydier A5 43.25 INT

HUM 12Gomez, Darnel6 45.17 PREP

OESTE 12Perez, Ignacio7 45.57 PREP

LMDM 12Rodríéguez Soto, Juliaén8 45.97 PREP

SJC 12Basabe, Jetzel9 46.57 PREP

UCC 12Gonzalez, Ian10 46.96 PREP

CAM 11Santiago Lugo, Derek Y11 47.69 PREP

LLTB 11Casiano, Alexander12 48.41

HUM 11Malave, Abel13 48.78

CAM 11Adolfo Soto, Leonardo14 49.45

NPL 11Gutierrez, Jaime F15 49.53

LAC 11Ponce, Emmanuel16 51.72

BAS 11Ortega, Sebastian A17 52.27

NPL 12Matos Perez, Luis A18 52.40

UCC 11Torres, Kendrick J19 52.43

LAC 12Albuquerque, Ian20 52.51

CAG 11Ramos, Santiago21 52.52

ENAO 12Vazquez, Ian D22 54.67

NPL 11Ballester Rodriguez, David N23 55.21

ENCAN 11Santiago, Juliaén E24 57.55

CAM 12Calvo, Pau25 59.08

LMDM 11Gonzalez Rosario, Kael D26 1:03.13

SSAPR 11Quinñ ones, Azael27 1:03.73

CSC 12Gonzaé lez-Rivera, Jensen I28 1:05.90

TSC 12Camacho Ocasio, Hecdiel A29 1:07.66

CAG 11Gonzaé lez, Gustavo E--- DQ

More than one butterfly kick during the first arm stroke after start or turn

 
Event 11  Girls 9-10 100 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 1:15.67 @ Isabela Reyez5/15/2009

A NA1:34.32

INT INT1:42.63

PREP PREP1:53.73

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC  9Robles Lotti, Emma I1 1:18.67 A

SJC 10Hilario Santana, Yetshali2 1:26.65 A

JDST 10Ocasio, Marcela3 1:37.24 INT

JDST 10Dominicci, Stella4 1:41.45 INT

SJC 10Lopez Febus, Naiara5 1:46.91 PREP

JDST 10Gonzaé lez, Karolina I6 1:48.23 PREP
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Event 12  Boys 9-10 100 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 1:11.91 @ Jorge Herrera7/16/1983

A NA1:24.06

INT INT1:31.48

PREP PREP1:41.37

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NPL 10Santiago Rodriguez, Gabriel1 1:21.58 A

ENCAN 10Meleéndez, Adriaén N2 1:21.76 A

SJC 10Beniquez Rolon, Rodrigo3 1:39.25 PREP

CCC  9Betancourt, Edwin A4 1:41.33 PREP

UCC  9Gonzalez, Matthew5 1:47.21

 
Event 14  Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 2:18.43 @ Andres Solivan6/27/2010

SEL2:36.57

A NA2:53.85

INT INT3:08.24

PREP PREP3:24.85

Age   TeamName Finals Time

JDST 11Torres, Victor--- DQ

Did not swim distance specified

CABAY 12Rivera, Ryan T--- DQ

Arms not brought backward simultaneously under the water

 
Event 15  Girls 7-8 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 42.31 @ Dazolony Quintero6/12/1983

INT INT1:00.06

PREP PREP1:05.92

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ENAO  8Carattini, Fernanda I1 55.96 INT

OESTE  7Crespo, Fiorella2 56.06 INT

CABAY  8Rodriguez, Deborah3 57.84 INT

LAC  8Abal, Caterina C4 1:01.05 PREP

SSAPR  8Modad, Luna5 1:05.29 PREP

SSAPR  7Goé mez, Nayla Z6 1:05.70 PREP

CSC  8Cabrera-Diaz, Dahianna A7 1:05.94

OESTE  8Rivera, Omairys8 1:07.13

AGUA  8Lindsay, Serena9 1:08.43

ENCAN  7Cordero Saénchez, Mayla K10 1:12.05

ENCAN  8Arroyo Loé pez, Isla I11 1:12.30

JDST  7Collazo, Alejandra12 1:12.50

ENCAN  7Cordero Saénchez, Emma K13 1:13.51

AGUA  7Cruz, Naomi14 1:14.38

AGUA  8Garcia, Zahyris15 1:16.90

JDST  8Nieves, Catalina16 1:18.97

SSAPR  7Cruz, Geraldine17 1:34.89

SJC  7Rivera, Stella--- DQ

Feet not turned out in the propulsive part of the kick

CSC  7Colon Alicea, Charlotte--- DQ

Elbows over water except for last stroke before the turn, during the turn, or the final st

 
Event 16  Boys 7-8 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 41.75 @ Julio Ocasio5/17/1980

INT INT53.19

PREP PREP58.38

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BAS  8Ortiz, Jesus M1 53.74 PREP

BAS  8Ortiz, Esteban2 55.55 PREP

JDST  8Gonzalez, Isaac3 56.71 PREP

BLUEF  8Rodriguez, Mauro4 1:08.62

BLUEF  8Negron, Yavethe A5 1:11.78

SSAPR  7Burgos, Luis A6 1:23.31

OESTE  7Corchado Lopez, Joshua A--- DQ

Elbows over water except for last stroke before the turn, during the turn, or the final st

OESTE  7Marrero, Thiago G--- DQ

Head did not break surface during each stroke cycle (except first cycle following the star

 
Event 17  Girls 9-10 50 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 29.27 @ Isabela Reyes5/31/2009

A NA40.24

INT INT43.79

PREP PREP48.52

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSAPR 10Semidey, Vanellope1 36.07 A

AGUA 10Helfeld, Sara2 39.35 A

HUM 10Ortiz, Maia3 39.93 A

UCC 10Hereida, Isabela4 40.82 INT

AGUA  9Samot, Stella5 40.97 INT

HUM  9Malave, Isabel6 41.00 INT

ENCAN  9Casanova, Mila I7 42.03 INT

AGUA  9Figueroa, Chloe8 42.74 INT

ENAO 10Salazar, Maria P9 43.03 INT

SJC 10Fossas-Langrand, Ana M10 43.13 INT

FPN  9Santiago, Daliam11 43.48 INT

JDST 10Rodriguez, Ariana12 45.48 PREP

HUM  9Rodriguez, Vanely13 45.64 PREP

AGUA 10Ortiz, Cattaleya14 46.81 PREP

JDST 10Salome, Victoria15 47.88 PREP

OESTE  9Munñ iz Galloza, Amanda z16 47.91 PREP

HUM  9Diaz, Sabriana17 48.31 PREP

HUM  9Torres, Anahia18 49.62

FPN 10Gonzalez, Kamila19 50.21

LLTB  9Arche, Bianka20 51.14

JDST  9Torres, Alexayra21 51.61

JDST  9Pagan, Valeria22 52.15

LMB  9Cruzado Rodriguez, Jeraida Z23 52.71

TSC 10Declet Hernandez, Alayna24 1:00.36

 
Event 18  Boys 9-10 50 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 28.55 @ Jorge Rojas11/27/2011

A NA35.55

INT INT38.68

PREP PREP42.86

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 10Sierra Rivera, Andreés J1 30.90 A

BLUEF 10Montalvo, Renzo2 35.07 A

LMB  9Maldonado Garcia, Jacob N3 37.62 INT

UCC  9Gonzalez, Matthew4 38.21 INT

SJC 10Nieves, Lucas5 38.82 PREP

AGUA 10Cruz, Iker6 41.90 PREP

HUM 10Rivera, Luíés M7 41.92 PREP

UAC 10Rosario-Aguayo, Ian A8 41.96 PREP

CABAY  9Betances, Carlos9 45.36

SSAPR  9Quinñ ones, Noah10 47.01

ENAO 10Melero, Diego E11 47.11

UCC 10Jimenez, Jonael12 48.72
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(Event 18  Boys 9-10 50 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TSC  9Feliciano Camacho, Caleb13 51.65

OESTE  9Quiros, Leonardo A14 53.22

LAC  9Arroyo Zuluaga, Sebastian15 55.72

 
Event 19  Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 1:18.01 @ Izangely Ruiz6/28/2017

SEL1:30.99

A NA1:40.68

INT INT1:49.02

PREP PREP1:58.64

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ENCAN 12Zalduondo, Zaymihaly R1 1:24.38 SEL

LAC 12Gonzaé lez, Paula2 1:37.47 A

NPL 11Toro Rivera, Diana V3 1:39.28 A

JDST 11Marrero, Jelliam4 1:40.49 A

UN-LY 11Torres, Isabela5 1:40.71 INT

LAC 11Lugo, Lyah6 1:41.67 INT

CCC 11Bellver, Sofíéa7 1:42.78 INT

CCC 11Betancourt, Alishany L8 1:44.59 INT

CCC 12Rivera, Mia Z9 1:46.48 INT

LAC 11Castrillo, Emma10 1:48.23 INT

LMDM 11Mercado Negron, Zabrina11 1:48.45 INT

LMDM 12Maldonado Tapia, Lyham J12 1:48.53 INT

JDST 12Ruiz, Jade13 1:50.35 PREP

ENCUN 12Cintroé n, Fabiola14 1:51.28 PREP

ENAO 12Arocho, Carolina E15 1:53.63 PREP

SJC 11Rodriguez Chong, Alessandra16 1:55.23 PREP

HUM 12Velazquez, Zoe17 1:55.42 PREP

ENCAN 12Anderson, Irishka D18 1:57.00 PREP

BAS 11Bermudez, Jodielys N19 1:58.98

UNCSC 11Jimenez Escobar, Gianna I20 1:59.09

CAG 12Camacho, Dana21 1:59.57

ENAO 11Haddock, Hecgelik D22 1:59.95

BAS 11Ortiz, Anna P23 2:00.81

HUM 12Perez, Milanys24 2:02.11

CSC 11Colon Soto, Orlyanies25 2:03.44

UCC 11Fuentes, Camila26 2:04.90

CABAY 11Rivera, Camila--- DQ

Head did not break surface during each stroke cycle (except first cycle following the star

 
Event 20  Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 1:10.34 @ Xavier Ruiz12/28/2019

SEL1:20.71

A NA1:29.30

INT INT1:36.70

PREP PREP1:45.23

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMDM 12Romero Rios, Edgardo E1 1:24.43 A

ENAO 12Melero, Lucas E2 1:30.34 INT

LAC 12Rios, Guillermo3 1:31.43 INT

CCC 11Roman, Ignacio4 1:37.32 PREP

AGUA 11Esponda, Joao R5 1:37.71 PREP

OESTE 11Hernaéndez, Ramiro6 1:39.11 PREP

HUM 12Gomez, Darnel7 1:39.70 PREP

UNLMD 12Garrastazu Martinez, Nahothniel8 1:40.17 PREP

GC 11Benitez, Lucas L9 1:41.05 PREP

GC 12Nunñ ez, Nathan J10 1:41.55 PREP

UCC 11Bonilla, Neythan11 1:45.41

ENAO 11Concepcion, Rodrigo12 1:50.75

HUM 12Cuadrado, Jethro13 1:52.39

UCC 12Calderon, Saul14 1:52.43

ENCAN 11Diaz Colon, Oliver O15 1:58.52

LLTB 11Ortiz, Dabriel D16 1:59.57

CSC 12Morales-Gonzalez, Carlos A17 1:59.69

GC 12De Jesus, Christian18 2:11.09

 
Event 21  Girls 9-10 100 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 1:04.07 @ Solmari Mojica5/1/1994

A NA1:27.91

INT INT1:35.66

PREP PREP1:46.00

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 10Perez, Joanelys1 1:13.70 A

LAC 10Gonzalez, Lorena2 1:15.40 A

AGUA 10Lanclos-Creach, Savannah J3 1:15.66 A

ENCAN  9Quintero, Mariela4 1:16.13 A

SJC 10Hilario Santana, Yetshali5 1:18.51 A

CAM 10Segui Tascon, Maite6 1:19.58 A

ENCAN 10Lebroé n, Amalia7 1:22.02 A

UN-LY  9Caraballo Carrasco, Amaia8 1:22.26 A

SJC 10Lopez Febus, Naiara9 1:24.70 A

CAM  9Ruiz, Darazoelis10 1:25.13 A

JDST 10Gonzaé lez, Karolina I11 1:25.26 A

AGUA 10Helfeld, Sara12 1:29.57 INT

AGUA  9Lanclos-Creach, Sienna13 1:30.89 INT

GC 10Chong, Alejandra14 1:33.88 INT

TSC 10Rosa Rosado, Alahia S15 1:35.27 INT

ENCAN  9Casanova, Mila I16 1:39.71 PREP

ENAO 10Salazar, Maria P17 1:40.37 PREP

FPN  9Santiago, Daliam18 1:46.08

JDST 10Rodriguez, Ariana19 1:46.34

AGUA 10Ortiz, Cattaleya20 1:49.29

FPN 10Gonzalez, Kamila21 1:51.83

LLTB  9Arche, Bianka22 1:52.96

JDST  9Pagan, Valeria23 1:56.91

 
Event 22  Boys 9-10 100 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 1:03.83 @ Arsenio Lopez6/9/1990

A NA1:19.75

INT INT1:26.78

PREP PREP1:36.16

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SJC 10Santiago, Francisco1 1:18.06 A

TSC 10Jimenez Gonzalez, Julian A2 1:21.81 INT

ENCAN 10Veé lez, Ian3 1:21.95 INT

BLUEF 10Montalvo, Renzo4 1:23.92 INT

LMDM  9Otero Ramirez, Damian A5 1:26.36 INT

ENCAN  9Cordero, AÁ ngel J6 1:28.56 PREP

HUM  9De Jesus, Joandyel7 1:31.51 PREP

CABAY  9Rivera, Isaac8 1:37.85

LMDM  9Oquendo Del Valle, Hecmanuel9 1:41.62

CABAY  9Betances, Carlos10 1:46.88

ENAO 10Melero, Diego E11 1:50.18

TSC  9Rios Camacho, Keyden12 2:00.68
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Results

(Event 22  Boys 9-10 100 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

JDST  9Pagan, Ronnie13 2:05.32

OESTE  9Quiros, Leonardo A14 2:29.73

 
Event 23  Girls 11-12 400 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 4:36.90 @ Lysandra Alvarez5/29/1993

SEL5:34.00

A NA6:11.24

TMR Tpo Minimo Requerido6:41.98

INT INT6:41.98

PREP PREP7:17.45

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TSC 12Rivas Perez, Amaia Z1 5:11.79 SEL

LAC 12Martinez, Emily Mia2 5:14.78 SEL

AGUA 11Cruz, Kamila V3 5:22.44 SEL

ENCAN 12Rendoé n, Miranda I4 5:36.49 A

LAC 11Abal, Sofíéa D5 5:44.35 A

LMDM 12Galindez, Alanha6 5:46.85 A

AGUA 12Tavarez, Legna7 5:55.34 A

SSAPR 12Carrasquillo, Jimena8 5:58.23 A

SJC 12Arroyo, Linoshka9 6:18.06 TMR

JDST 12Retamar, Natalia T10 6:24.81 TMR

 
Event 24  Boys 11-12 400 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 4:23.47 @ Jose Santa7/26/1986

SEL5:12.27

TMR Tpo Minimo Requerido5:14.12

A NA5:45.51

INT INT6:14.12

PREP PREP6:47.13

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ENCUN 11Torres, Ian1 5:10.14 SEL

AGUA 12Morales, Kenay S2 5:23.45 A

CAM 12Ruiz Santiago, Eiram Y3 5:27.26 A

NPL 11Gutierrez, Jaime F4 5:30.74 A

CCC 11Acevedo, Fernando5 5:33.02 A

UN-LY 11Pagan Reyes, Juan6 5:54.07 INT

LMDM 12San Miguel Figueroa, Andre7 6:04.03 INT

TSC 11Rodriguez Alvarado, Andrez E8 6:08.89 INT

 
Event 25  Girls 13-14 50 LC Meter Backstroke

FPN: 29.02 @ Miriam Sheehan8/23/2019

A NA39.66

INT INT42.36

PREP PREP45.87

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 14Haddock, Alejandra1 35.21 A

JDST 14Rojas, Carymar2 35.24 A

BAS 13Carrasquillo, Paola N3 35.43 A

CSC 14Rodríéguez-Morales, Aureliz4 35.63 A

LAC 14Collazo, Salome I5 37.48 A

CAG 14Cartagena, Erlian J6 37.56 A

CAG 13Pedreros, Mariana7 38.26 A

CSC 14Figueroa-Zeda, Danna N8 38.59 A

CABAY 14Martinez, Rebeka9 39.90 INT

CABAY 14Rosado, Paola10 40.26 INT

LAC 13Colon, Amanda11 40.45 INT

CCC 14Daévila, Maríéa F12 41.84 INT

ENAO 13Mojica, Williamnys J13 44.82 PREP

ENAO 13Ortiz, Karelyne14 45.13 PREP

CAG 13Vicente, Alehiska15 46.81

OESTE 13Valentin, Johelis Z16 46.97

UNCSC 13Jimenez Escobar, Isla A17 49.38

UCC 13Delgado, Kateyshka18 54.89

 
Event 26  Boys 13-14 50 LC Meter Backstroke

FPN: 27.89 @ Daniel Santana6/28/2011

A NA34.99

INT INT37.37

PREP PREP40.46

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-JD 14Santiago, Adrian W1 35.09 INT

CABAY 13Erazo, Luis2 36.36 INT

AGUA 14Rivera, Dylan J3 36.41 INT

SSAPR 14Clark, Wrigley4 36.94 INT

SSAPR 14Rodríéguez, Alejandro G5 37.41 PREP

CCC 13Quinones, Rodrigo6 39.37 PREP

TSC 13Diaz Negron, Yadier7 39.57 PREP

JDST 13Ocasio, Yexiel A8 41.03

TSC 14Otero Rivera, Yasser M9 41.38

HUM 14Ramirez, Jean10 43.30

BLUEF 13Lopez Martinez, Ricardo A11 44.54

SSAPR 13Peérez, AÁ ngel G12 44.77

 
Event 27  Girls 15-16 50 LC Meter Backstroke

FPN: 27.62 @ Miriam Sheehan5/1/2021

15-16 A NA36.96

15-16 INT INT39.66

15-16 PREP PREP42.36

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CCC 16Becker, Helena Grace1 35.30 A

LMDM 16Soriano Gines, Victoria Mabel2 35.67 A

SSAPR 15De Jesué s, Jeynaliz M3 36.11 A

CABAY 15Adorno, Camila4 36.12 A

CABAY 15Lacen-Morales, Gaby A5 36.38 A

OESTE 16Moroé , Valeria6 36.78 A

JDST 16Burgos, Mariana7 37.55 INT

CCC 16Evans, Paige8 37.87 INT

OESTE 16Mendez, Yalianys9 38.22 INT

CCC 16Matias Dillon, Ashlee10 38.29 INT

OESTE 16Acevedo, Angelis11 39.34 INT

BLUEF 16Ruiz, Claudia12 39.63 INT

BAS 15Umpierre, Yarielys13 42.00 PREP

TSC 15Acevedo Burgos, Darnielys14 47.33

ENCAN 16Ascencio England, Farah15 56.22

LMB 15Dominguez, Darianis M--- DQ

False start

 
Event 27  Girls 17 & Over 50 LC Meter Backstroke

FPN: 27.62 @ Miriam Sheehan5/1/2021

17&O A NA34.26

17&O INT INT36.96

17&O PREP PREP39.66

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NFD 21Pacheco, Daniela Valentina1 32.38 A

CCC 19Perea, Andrea2 33.50 A

NFD 21Quiles Santos, Alondra Itzel3 35.20 INT
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Results

(Event 27  Girls 17 & Over 50 LC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LLTB 18Flores, Vaneli4 35.33 INT

LAC 17Limardo, Valeria5 35.40 INT

LMDM 17Soriano Gines, Victoria Gabriel6 35.48 INT

BAS 18Coriano, Victoria7 35.68 INT

CAG 20Barreto, Suheily8 37.35 PREP

BAS 18Classe, Valeria9 37.54 PREP

TSC 17Santiago Rivera, Nicole D10 37.77 PREP

LAC 17Coloé n, Alejandra M11 38.20 PREP

GC 17Brito, Amanda12 40.08

OESTE 17Rivera, Ciara N13 41.12

SSAPR 18Mercado, Ainara Z14 41.13

LMB 17Serrano Cortes, Olanys P15 45.72

 
Event 28  Boys 15-16 50 LC Meter Backstroke

FPN: 26.83 @ Yeziel Morales11/25/2013

15-16 A NA32.61

15-16 INT INT34.99

15-16 PREP PREP37.37

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BAS 15Ayala, Zaid1 30.40 A

EDSJ 16Gines, Wilbert2 31.84 A

CAG 15Tirado, Kalel3 32.02 A

TSC 15Belkheiri Concepcion, Dhylan O4 32.10 A

LAC 16Coloé n, Fernando5 32.55 A

AGUA 15Bucciarelli, Jacob F6 32.82 INT

LAC 16Rivera, Adriaén7 33.55 INT

AGUA 16Arocho, Kenay J8 34.04 INT

GC 15Perez, Alesi J9 34.08 INT

LAC 15Ayarza, Eduardo10 34.11 INT

LAC 15De La Torre, Enrique11 34.29 INT

LAC 15Albuquerque, Stalin12 34.42 INT

BAS 16Marrero, David D13 34.48 INT

NPL 16Torres, Ian E14 34.50 INT

SSAPR 15Arroyo, Adriaén A15 34.81 INT

BAS 16Colon, Yesier A16 35.17 PREP

NPL 15Prieto Rivera, Mauricio A17 35.45 PREP

OESTE 15Rivera, Jeancarlos18 36.55 PREP

CCC 15Cruz, Adrian19 38.86

SSAPR 16Veé lez, Ivaén20 39.03

CABAY 15Vargas, Carlos21 39.12

UCC 16Paz, Samuel22 44.00

 
Event 28  Boys 17 & Over 50 LC Meter Backstroke

FPN: 25.56 @ Yeziel Morales4/27/2023

17&O A NA30.23

17&O INT INT32.61

17&O PREP PREP34.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NFD 22Aviles, Armando Javier1 28.57 A

NFD 18Vaézquez, Dario2 29.34 A

BAS 19Ayala, Siul3 29.48 A

SJC 17Colon, Diego4 29.98 A

CCC 17Prentice, Kellin5 31.23 INT

ENCAN 19Rampolla, Lucas G6 31.98 INT

LMDM 17Jorge Andino, Johnsue7 32.79 PREP

CCC 18Rodríéguez, Nomar Miguel8 33.59 PREP

CABAY 18Kuilan, Manuel A9 35.13

SJC 20Olivera, Axel Thomas10 36.66

OESTE 29Munoz, Wilfredo11 37.75

HUM 18Velazquez, Angel12 41.12

ENCAN 17Meleéndez, Yariel J13 41.71

HUM 22Puig, Angel14 46.03

 
Event 29  Girls 13-14 200 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 2:20.93 @ Solivette Lizardi6/6/2008

SEL2:38.95

A NA2:59.06

INT INT3:11.24

PREP PREP3:27.08

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CSC 14Rodríéguez-Morales, Aureliz1 2:44.94 A

JDST 13Gonzaé lez, Kamila J2 2:57.60 A

JDST 14Burgos, Kelmarie3 2:59.52 INT

 
Event 30  Boys 13-14 200 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 2:05.58 @ Jared Arroyo7/30/2016

SEL2:23.98

A NA2:42.77

INT INT2:53.85

PREP PREP3:08.24

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CABAY 13Rodriguez, Daniel1 2:30.22 A

CABAY 13Madera, Ismael2 2:31.39 A

BAS 13Colon, Andres O3 2:51.43 INT

JDST 13Marrero, William4 3:03.27 PREP

CCC 13Sloan, Matthew--- DQ

Touch at the finish or turn was not made with both hands simultaneously/separated

 
Event 31  Girls 15-16 200 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 2:17.22 @ Solyvette Lizardi7/23/2010

15-16 SEL2:28.67

15-16 A NA2:46.88

15-16 INT INT2:59.06

15-16 PREP PREP3:11.24

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CAG 16Ramos, Alanis1 2:57.25 INT

CSC 15Ríéos-Candelaria, Norisbeth2 3:00.08 PREP

 
Event 31  Girls 17 & Over 200 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 2:14.21 @ Tereysha Lehnertz4/22/2016

17&O SEL2:20.61

17&O A NA2:34.70

17&O INT INT2:46.88

17&O PREP PREP2:59.06

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NFD 23Ramíérez, Michell1 2:39.35 INT

LAC 19Guadamuro, Mariela2 2:45.69 INT

LAC 17Lascot, Eliz3 3:00.37

ENAO 19Peérez, Windylis4 3:18.20

UN-SS 17Rodriguez, Shellyene--- DQ

Arms not brought backward simultaneously under the water
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Event 32  Boys 15-16 200 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 2:00.11 @ Jarod Arroyo7/20/2018

15-16 SEL2:14.67

15-16 A NA2:31.70

15-16 INT INT2:42.77

15-16 PREP PREP2:53.85

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSAPR 16Rivera, Lucas1 2:18.50 A

CCC 16Irizarry Maldonado, Dylan2 2:28.44 A

JDST 16Aponte, Yaxiel3 2:38.24 INT

UN-JD 16Rivera, Brian J4 2:47.87 PREP

TSC 16Fontaén Rosado, Jesuan5 2:58.78

JDST 16Salgado, Dennis6 3:00.85

CAG 15Planas, Ian7 3:06.58

 
Event 32  Boys 17 & Over 200 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 1:57.07 @ Eddie Erazo5/26/2011

17&O SEL2:07.37

17&O A NA2:20.63

17&O INT INT2:31.70

17&O PREP PREP2:42.77

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMDM 17Perez Hernandez, Ian J1 2:11.41 A

NFD 19Alvarado, Diego Gabriel2 2:20.44 A

CCC 21Miller, Manuel3 2:25.90 INT

NPL 19Aponte, Armando4 2:35.47 PREP

CAG 18Diaz, Adrian M5 2:38.55 PREP

SSAPR 18Mirabal, Kenneth6 2:53.67

 
Event 33  Girls 13-14 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 1:15.78 @ Paola Guerra7/2/2017

SEL1:23.68

A NA1:34.27

INT INT1:40.68

PREP PREP1:49.02

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 14Haddock, Alejandra1 1:25.17 A

SSAPR 14Peérez, Isabella2 1:30.65 A

JDST 13Gonzaé lez, Kamila J3 1:30.92 A

CSC 14Figueroa-Zeda, Danna N4 1:31.03 A

SSAPR 14Ayuso, Paula Z5 1:33.06 A

EDSJ 13Donate, Gabriella6 1:33.57 A

SSAPR 14Carrasquillo, Valeria7 1:33.62 A

CCC 14Gaines, Elena8 1:36.43 INT

SJC 13Rosario-Villegas, Grecia A9 1:37.90 INT

CAM 13Cuevas Villarrubia, Maite10 1:40.27 INT

LAC 13Colon Melendez, Ana P11 1:41.88 PREP

AGUA 14Pinñ ero, Kiana12 1:44.20 PREP

HUM 14Rivera, Maríéa13 1:44.89 PREP

TSC 13Hernandez Marrero, Yeniangellys Z14 1:45.10 PREP

GC 13Gonzalez, Valentina15 1:46.42 PREP

HUM 13Franceschini, Dalian16 1:51.65

SSAPR 14Díéaz, Alana S17 1:52.37

ENCAN 13Gutieé rrez, Veroé nika I18 1:52.93

UCC 13Galimidi, Jiuleana19 1:53.92

HUM 14Berrios, Gabriella20 2:06.45

CAG 14Cartagena, Erlian J--- DQ

Executed more than one butterfly kick at the start or turn

 
Event 34  Boys 13-14 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 1:04.53 @ Xavier Ruiz6/24/2021

SEL1:14.22

A NA1:23.61

INT INT1:29.30

PREP PREP1:36.70

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 14Ramos, Tiago1 1:16.27 A

OESTE 14Tirado, Jayden2 1:18.19 A

BLUEF 14Cardona Cruz, Derek Z3 1:21.99 A

TSC 13Otero Garcíéa, Joseé  M4 1:22.68 A

NPL 14Sosa Perez, Francisco A5 1:23.30 A

OESTE 13Hernaéndez, Rodrigo6 1:24.39 INT

CCC 14Roca, Carlos7 1:27.39 INT

LMB 13Cruz Torres, Andres J8 1:28.07 INT

ENAO 14Ferrer, Jacnier F9 1:28.29 INT

CCC 14Toledo, Javier A10 1:28.75 INT

ENAO 14Otero, Armando L11 1:29.04 INT

TSC 13Diaz Negron, Yadier12 1:33.47 PREP

NPL 13De Jesus, Santiago13 1:34.61 PREP

CCC 13Quinones, Rodrigo14 1:36.81

JDST 13Cancel, Dario A15 1:37.39

ENCAN 14Malaveé , Jeanvier16 1:40.96

UCC 13Torres, Michael17 1:41.03

SSAPR 13Aguilera, Santiago18 1:43.30

CAG 14Santos, Jorge I--- DQ

False start

JDST 13Morales, Yohan--- DQ

At the turn or finish did not touch with both hands simultaneously/separated

GC 13Hernandez, Eli--- DQ

False start

 
Event 35  Girls 15-16 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 1:14.85 @ Maria V Burgos7/17/2014

15-16 SEL1:18.27

15-16 A NA1:27.86

15-16 INT INT1:34.27

15-16 PREP PREP1:40.68

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NPL 15Colon, Monica1 1:24.03 A

LMDM 15McClammy, Dominique2 1:25.70 A

LMDM 16Soriano Gines, Victoria Mabel3 1:26.55 A

AGUA 16Martinez, Jazlene P4 1:29.00 INT

OESTE 16Acevedo, Angelis5 1:29.10 INT

CCC 16Hernandez, Tairielys6 1:30.72 INT

CCC 16Matias Dillon, Ashlee7 1:32.09 INT

SSAPR 15De Jesué s, Jeynaliz M8 1:32.34 INT

CSC 15Ríéos-Candelaria, Norisbeth9 1:32.67 INT

CCC 16Evans, Paige10 1:34.83 PREP

LMB 16Rodriguez Carrion, Paola A11 1:38.95 PREP

LMDM 16Ruiz, Alexandra M12 1:40.36 PREP

CCC 16Morales, Liany13 1:44.80

CCC 16Rivera, Amanda L14 1:53.82



Los Makos de Barceloneta HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 9

LC03/2026-50 Invitacional Barceloneta - 3/7/2026 to 3/8/2026

Results
 
Event 35  Girls 17 & Over 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 1:11.26 @ Trysha Centeno3/18/2012

17&O SEL1:14.03

17&O A NA1:21.44

17&O INT INT1:27.86

17&O PREP PREP1:34.27

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CCC 19Perea, Andrea1 1:18.27 A

CCC 17Rodriguez, Lauren2 1:21.74 INT

LAC 17Espaillat, Erica A3 1:21.98 INT

CAG 19Gonzaé lez, Andrea4 1:23.09 INT

CCC 17Lopez Rodriguez, Saphira I5 1:23.93 INT

LAC 17Martinez Vazquez, Victoria6 1:25.03 INT

CAG 19Gonzaé lez, Isabel7 1:26.38 INT

HUM 18Garcia, Amanda8 2:00.35

 
Event 36  Boys 15-16 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 1:01.67 @ Xavier Ruiz10/21/2023

15-16 SEL1:09.42

15-16 A NA1:17.93

15-16 INT INT1:23.61

15-16 PREP PREP1:29.30

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSAPR 16Caballero, Gabriel A1 1:15.03 A

CSC 16Santiago Garcíéa, David Alfonso2 1:16.43 A

AGUA 15Diaz, Gabriel A3 1:17.09 A

GC 15Nunñ ez, Jeante4 1:17.35 A

LMDM 16Hernaéndez, Ian C5 1:17.63 A

SJC 16Lozada Martinez, Fabian6 1:20.21 INT

SSAPR 16Quiles, Siul7 1:21.62 INT

CCC 15Rivera, Diego8 1:21.81 INT

CAG 16Peérez, Ian9 1:27.19 PREP

BAS 16Figueroa, Jesiel10 1:28.05 PREP

TSC 16Flores Santiago, Sebastian11 1:28.13 PREP

LAC 15Rodriguez, Miguel A12 1:29.85

CABAY 16Sanchez, Zachary13 1:29.90

TSC 16Cordero Gracia, Abraham E14 1:30.18

CCC 15Roman, Lucas15 1:32.79

AGUA 15Rassi, Oliver F16 1:32.97

SSAPR 16Ortiz, Jovan17 1:32.98

LMDM 15Goyco Melendez, Maximiliano18 1:34.29

ENCAN 16Cordero, Francis E19 1:41.14

EDSJ 15Gracia, Emanuel Antonio--- DQ

False start

 
Event 36  Boys 17 & Over 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 1:00.95 @ Xavier Ruiz5/16/2024

17&O SEL1:05.66

17&O A NA1:12.24

17&O INT INT1:17.93

17&O PREP PREP1:23.61

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SJC 17Ramos, Akiles1 1:07.64 A

EDSJ 17Cartagena, Pablo2 1:20.19 PREP

LMDM 17Rivera Molina, Alejandro3 1:20.83 PREP

BAS 18Ortiz, Francisco J4 1:23.51 PREP

CAG 18Soto, Marcos A5 1:23.66

JDST 19Rivera, Yahed6 1:25.14

CCC 18Vega, Carlos7 1:26.47

HUM 18Rivera, Jorge8 1:29.09

ENCAN 17Meleéndez, Yariel J9 1:29.13

SSAPR 17Reinoso, Abdiel A10 1:29.31

HUM 22Puig, Angel11 1:51.56

 
Event 37  Girls 13-14 50 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 16.51 @ Miriam Sheehan8/24/2019

SEL30.81

A NA34.79

INT INT37.16

PREP PREP40.24

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMDM 14Romero Rios, Camila S1 29.47 SEL

CAG 13Pedreros, Mariana2 30.28 SEL

CABAY 14Rosado, Paola3 32.23 A

LAC 14Ríéos, Ana4 32.29 A

CABAY 14Martinez, Rebeka5 32.65 A

LLTB 13Arche, Keilly6 32.75 A

HUM 14Rivera, Maríéa7 32.79 A

LAC 14Collazo, Salome I8 32.83 A

AGUA 13Perez, Xuelyann9 33.04 A

LAC 13Rodriguez, Layra I10 33.16 A

SJC 13Rosario-Villegas, Grecia A11 33.69 A

LAC 13Colon, Amanda12 35.38 INT

SSAPR 14Díéaz, Alana S13 36.35 INT

CCC 13Claudio, Emma I14 36.66 INT

SSAPR 13Díéaz, Amaya Z15 36.78 INT

JDST 13Rodriguez, Mikaela16 37.32 PREP

OESTE 13Valentin, Johelis Z17 37.46 PREP

AGUA 13De Thomas, Mariana18 37.63 PREP

CAG 13Vicente, Alehiska19 38.78 PREP

ENAO 13Haddock, Naileany R20 40.00 PREP

NPL 13Cerdaé  Cabaén, Camila V21 40.37

UCC 13Delgado, Kateyshka22 42.03

 
Event 38  Boys 13-14 50 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 24.30 @ Derek Almanzar4/23/2022

SEL27.28

A NA30.74

INT INT32.83

PREP PREP35.55

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CCC 14Mercado, Ilan I1 27.21 SEL

SJC 14Rivera Green, Tiago J2 27.66 A

OESTE 14Mendez, Anibal3 27.69 A

LAC 14Ramos, Tiago4 27.97 A

NPL 13Santiago Rodriguez, Diego J5 28.12 A

BLUEF 14Negron, Adrian G6 28.22 A

CABAY 13Erazo, Luis7 28.26 A

CABAY 13Rodriguez, Daniel8 28.33 A

OESTE 14Tirado, Jayden9 28.38 A

UCC 13Torres, William10 29.28 A

CCC 14Santiago, Deniel11 29.44 A

TSC 13Otero Garcíéa, Joseé  M12 29.51 A

JDST 13Cancel, Dario A13 29.72 A

CCC 13Sloan, Matthew14 29.92 A

CAG 14Gonzaé lez-Collazo, Jorge15 30.09 A
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Results

(Event 38  Boys 13-14 50 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

JDST 14Nunñ ez, Julian16 30.21 A

EDSJ 14Ramos, Chris Y17 30.71 A

CABAY 13Lacen-Morales, Jorge18 31.00 INT

SSAPR 14Peérez, Marco19 31.17 INT

BAS 14Carrasquilo, Hiram J20 31.46 INT

JDST 13Ocasio, Yexiel A21 31.60 INT

EDSJ 14Díéaz, Nicolaé s22 31.98 INT

TSC 14Roman Rios, Yaxiel J23 32.23 INT

SSAPR 13Clark, Cooper M24 34.22 PREP

UCC 13Torres, Michael25 35.35 PREP

EDSJ 13Hernandez Cruz, Yanzel26 36.83

SSAPR 13Peérez, AÁ ngel G27 38.51

 
Event 39  Girls 15-16 50 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 25.74 @ Miriam Sheehan2/20/2021

15-16 SEL28.81

15-16 A NA32.43

15-16 INT INT34.79

15-16 PREP PREP37.16

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NPL 15Colon, Monica1 29.66 A

LMDM 16Soriano Gines, Victoria Mabel2 30.17 A

AGUA 16Martinez, Jazlene P3 30.64 A

GC 15Calderon, Haideely4 30.95 A

JDST 16Burgos, Mariana5 31.22 A

CCC 16Becker, Helena Grace6 31.25 A

JDST 15Reyes, Dara7 31.90 A

LAC 15Pagan, Alondra8 32.42 A

LAC 16Perez, Rubie9 32.64 INT

CAG 16Ramos, Alanis10 32.77 INT

NPL 16Torres Droz, Naillyann11 32.79 INT

BLUEF 16Ruiz, Claudia12 33.01 INT

BAS 15Umpierre, Yarielys*13 33.12 INT

AGUA 15Rosario, Roselyn*13 33.12 INT

OESTE 16Mendez, Yalianys15 33.13 INT

CABAY 15Davila, Zoe16 33.35 INT

EDSJ 16Mercado, Valeria V17 33.39 INT

GC 15Molina, Melanie18 33.44 INT

GC 15Calderon, Flor19 33.62 INT

CAM 15Veé lez, Carla V20 34.05 INT

LMDM 16Rivera Morales, Paola21 34.09 INT

LMB 16Rodriguez Carrion, Paola A22 34.11 INT

LAC 16Conaway, Isabela23 34.96 PREP

AGUA 15Helfeld, Amaya24 35.31 PREP

TSC 15Acevedo Burgos, Darnielys25 36.58 PREP

ENCAN 16Torres, Chanel L26 36.62 PREP

CCC 15Navarro, Isabella F27 37.27

LMB 16Velez Lopez, Tayra28 40.92

ENCAN 16Ascencio England, Farah29 41.70

 
Event 39  Girls 17 & Over 50 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 24.94 @ Vanessa Garcia8/12/2016

17&O SEL27.25

17&O A NA30.06

17&O INT INT32.43

17&O PREP PREP34.79

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 21Pagaén, Layra S1 27.78 A

LMB 17Padron, Valeria2 28.52 A

NFD 21Pacheco, Daniela Valentina3 28.83 A

LMB 41Garcíéa Vega, Vanessa M4 29.03 A

LMB 18Alicea, Normaris5 29.11 A

LAC 17Martinez Vazquez, Victoria6 29.39 A

LAC 17Coloé n, Alejandra M7 30.50 INT

NFD 23Ramíérez, Michell*8 30.71 INT

LAC 17Espaillat, Erica A*8 30.71 INT

LMDM 17Soriano Gines, Victoria Gabriel10 31.08 INT

NPL 20Arroyo, Patricia11 31.75 INT

BAS 18Coriano, Victoria12 32.04 INT

LAC 17Limardo, Valeria13 32.06 INT

NPL 17Rivera, Camila14 32.40 INT

BAS 18Classe, Valeria15 32.65 PREP

CAG 20Barreto, Suheily*16 32.72 PREP

BAS 18Ramos, Shierly*16 32.72 PREP

LMB 17Mendez Martir, Nelidza E18 33.48 PREP

LAC 17Lascot, Eliz19 34.27 PREP

JDST 19Cedeno, Dariana20 34.66 PREP

SSAPR 18Mercado, Ainara Z21 34.89

 
Event 40  Boys 15-16 50 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 23.39 @ Jan Collazo6/16/2019

15-16 SEL25.52

15-16 A NA30.74

15-16 INT INT32.83

15-16 PREP PREP35.55

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CCC 16Bermudez, Helcias1 25.59 A

SSAPR 16Rivera, Lucas2 26.27 A

UCC 15Palau, Luis3 26.35 A

LMB 15Alicea, Wilmil G4 26.39 A

BLUEF 16Fagundo Cruz, Sebastian A5 26.51 A

GC 15Perez, Alesi J6 26.89 A

SSAPR 16Caballero, Gabriel A7 27.10 A

JDST 16Aponte, Yaxiel8 27.30 A

CAM 16Madera Munoz, Christian J9 27.45 A

CAG 15Tirado, Kalel10 27.54 A

LAC 15Romaén, Alejandro J11 27.81 A

HUM 16Rivera Fuentes, Yonuelle12 28.12 A

TSC 15Belkheiri Concepcion, Dhylan O13 28.14 A

AGUA 15Bucciarelli, Jacob F14 28.26 A

HUM 16Gonzalez, Joel15 28.76 A

TSC 15Cordero Gracia, Ian A16 28.77 A

ENCUN 15Rosa, Sergio Y17 28.85 A

ENCAN 15Rendoé n, Rodrigo A18 29.05 A

NPL 15Prieto Rivera, Mauricio A19 29.21 A

LMB 16Morales Cruz, Fabian A20 29.24 A

BLUEF 15Brady, Steven21 29.31 A
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Results

(Event 40  Boys 15-16 50 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BLUEF 16Mendez, Yancarlos A22 29.46 A

BLUEF 15Ruiz, Yahir23 29.58 A

CCC 15Roman, Lucas24 29.67 A

OESTE 15Perez, Adrian25 29.79 A

BAS 16Ortiz, Emanuel A26 29.85 A

SSAPR 16Ortiz, Jovan27 29.87 A

CAG 15Planas, Ian28 29.92 A

CABAY 15Vargas, Carlos*29 29.93 A

AGUA 15Rivera, Christian*29 29.93 A

OESTE 15Rivera, Jeancarlos31 30.23 A

TSC 15Cortes Vazquez, Jonuel32 31.56 INT

SSAPR 15Loé pez, Adriaén M33 32.32 INT

EDSJ 15Gracia, Emanuel Antonio34 32.81 INT

 
Event 40  Boys 17 & Over 50 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 22.22 @ Erik Risolvato7/14/2015

17&O SEL24.13

17&O A NA26.55

17&O INT INT28.66

17&O PREP PREP30.74

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NFD 22Aviles, Armando Javier1 24.57 A

NFD 18Vaézquez, Dario2 24.68 A

CAM 18Torres, Dionel Josueé3 25.81 A

SJC 17Ramos, Akiles4 26.35 A

LMDM 17Jorge Andino, Johnsue5 26.36 A

TSC 20Coloé n Alvarado, Derek J*6 26.63 INT

NPL 17Rodriguez, Jose D*6 26.63 INT

CAM 18Tubens Luciano, Sebastian A8 26.75 INT

OESTE 29Munoz, Wilfredo9 27.08 INT

BAS 19Rosado, Marcos10 27.38 INT

SSAPR 17Peérez, AÁ ngel E11 27.50 INT

LAC 17Cedenñ o, Kaleb12 27.57 INT

SJC 18Olivera, Abdiel Thomas13 27.97 INT

SJC 17Matos, Luis14 27.98 INT

BAS 23Rosa, David15 28.21 INT

NPL 22Flores, Luis G16 28.41 INT

CAG 22Padilla, Luis17 28.47 INT

CABAY 18Kuilan, Manuel A18 28.60 INT

BAS 18Ortiz, Francisco J19 28.70 PREP

SJC 20Olivera, Axel Thomas20 28.85 PREP

CAM 19Mendez Rodriguez, Jorge E21 28.93 PREP

CABAY 18Gonzalez, Carlos22 29.55 PREP

HUM 17Medina, Jimsael23 30.60 PREP

LMB 17Bruno Torres, Angel G24 30.66 PREP

HUM 18Velazquez, Angel25 31.75

EDSJ 18Santiago  Rosa, Jomar26 32.36

SJC 18Ramirez-Martinez, Gabriel E27 33.48

 
Event 41  Girls 13-14 100 LC Meter Backstroke

FPN: 2:17.93 @ Celismar Guzman7/30/2015

SEL1:14.55

A NA1:24.45

INT INT1:30.20

PREP PREP1:37.66

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CSC 14Rodríéguez-Morales, Aureliz1 1:16.70@ A

SSAPR 14Peérez, Isabella2 1:17.75@ A

JDST 14Rojas, Carymar3 1:18.06@ A

LMDM 14Romero Rios, Camila S4 1:18.40@ A

BAS 13Carrasquillo, Paola N5 1:21.10@ A

LLTB 13Arche, Keilly6 1:24.83@ INT

CAG 13Cartagena, Joliernys7 1:24.95@ INT

CABAY 14Nieves, Layla8 1:26.71@ INT

CCC 14Gaines, Elena9 1:27.96@ INT

CCC 14Daévila, Maríéa F10 1:29.13@ INT

LAC 14Ríéos, Ana11 1:31.20@ PREP

ENCAN 13Gutieé rrez, Veroé nika I12 1:34.14@ PREP

ENAO 13Ortiz, Karelyne13 1:42.56@

JDST 13Rodriguez, Mikaela14 1:43.26@

ENAO 13Mojica, Williamnys J15 1:45.30@

UCC 13Galimidi, Jiuleana16 2:01.63@

 
Event 42  Boys 13-14 100 LC Meter Backstroke

FPN: 2:08.34 @ Jared Arroyo7/30/2016

SEL1:07.33

A NA1:16.22

INT INT1:21.40

PREP PREP1:28.14

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CABAY 13Madera, Ismael1 1:06.88@ SEL

CABAY 13Rodriguez, Daniel2 1:11.90@ A

OESTE 13Hernaéndez, Rodrigo3 1:17.57@ INT

BAS 14Carrasquilo, Hiram J4 1:18.38@ INT

UN-JD 14Santiago, Adrian W5 1:20.14@ INT

BLUEF 14Negron, Adrian G6 1:21.80@ PREP

SSAPR 14Clark, Wrigley7 1:23.91@ PREP

NPL 13De Jesus, Santiago8 1:24.10@ PREP

SSAPR 14Rodríéguez, Alejandro G9 1:24.91@ PREP

CAM 14Santos Alonso, Aleks M10 1:27.75@ PREP

CCC 14Mercado, Ilan I11 1:28.07@ PREP

CAG 14Santos, Jorge I12 1:34.42@

ENAO 13Ocasio, Marcus I13 1:46.97@

 
Event 43  Girls 15-16 100 LC Meter Backstroke

FPN: 1:03.23 @ Ellia Busquets7/26/2024

15-16 SEL1:09.72

15-16 A NA1:18.71

15-16 INT INT1:24.45

15-16 PREP PREP1:30.20

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMB 15Dominguez, Darianis M1 1:15.88 A

LMDM 15McClammy, Dominique2 1:15.92 A

LAC 15Espaillat, Ana P3 1:18.05 A

CABAY 15Adorno, Camila4 1:18.23 A

CCC 16Becker, Helena Grace5 1:18.73 INT

OESTE 16Moroé , Valeria6 1:19.80 INT
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Results

(Event 43  Girls 15-16 100 LC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

JDST 16Burgos, Mariana7 1:24.02 INT

JDST 15Reyes, Dara8 1:24.63 PREP

CABAY 15Davila, Zoe9 1:24.74 PREP

LAC 15Pagan, Alondra10 1:27.53 PREP

 
Event 43  Girls 17 & Over 100 LC Meter Backstroke

FPN: 1:02.47 @ Ceismar Guzman7/20/2018

17&O SEL1:05.95

17&O A NA1:12.96

17&O INT INT1:18.71

17&O PREP PREP1:24.45

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NFD 21Quiles Santos, Alondra Itzel1 1:14.85 INT

LLTB 18Flores, Vaneli2 1:20.31 PREP

LLTB 21Jimeénez, Eilany3 1:23.81 PREP

GC 17Brito, Amanda4 1:28.19

 
Event 44  Boys 15-16 100 LC Meter Backstroke

FPN: 57.44 @ Yeziel Morales11/28/2013

15-16 SEL1:02.97

15-16 A NA1:11.03

15-16 INT INT1:16.22

15-16 PREP PREP1:21.40

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BAS 15Ayala, Zaid1 1:05.99 A

SSAPR 16Rivera, Lucas2 1:08.13 A

LAC 15Rios, Dylan3 1:11.47 INT

LAC 16Rivera, Adriaén4 1:11.66 INT

CCC 16Irizarry Maldonado, Dylan5 1:11.80 INT

EDSJ 16Gines, Wilbert6 1:12.78 INT

BAS 16Marrero, David D7 1:13.10 INT

LAC 15De La Torre, Enrique8 1:14.00 INT

LAC 15Albuquerque, Stalin9 1:14.78 INT

LAC 15Ayarza, Eduardo10 1:16.28 PREP

AGUA 16Arocho, Kenay J11 1:18.01 PREP

CAG 16Peérez, Ian12 1:20.27 PREP

SSAPR 16Veé lez, Ivaén13 1:27.09

UCC 16Paz, Samuel14 1:39.54

 
Event 44  Boys 17 & Over 100 LC Meter Backstroke

FPN: 54.89 @ Yeziel Morales6/20/2021

17&O SEL59.56

17&O A NA1:05.85

17&O INT INT1:11.03

17&O PREP PREP1:16.22

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BAS 19Ayala, Siul1 1:04.95 A

CCC 17Prentice, Kellin2 1:08.74 INT

HUM 17Aviles, Yaved3 1:09.53 INT

JDST 19Rivera, Yahed4 1:14.99 PREP

CCC 18Vega, Carlos5 1:20.99

 
Event 45  Girls 13-14 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 34.36 @ Izangely Ruiz7/18/2019

A NA43.07

INT INT46.00

PREP PREP49.81

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 14Haddock, Alejandra1 38.51 A

SSAPR 14Ayuso, Paula Z2 40.34 A

CAG 13Pedreros, Mariana3 40.71 A

CSC 14Figueroa-Zeda, Danna N4 40.88 A

SSAPR 14Carrasquillo, Valeria5 41.97 A

EDSJ 13Donate, Gabriella6 42.10 A

NPL 13Cerdaé  Cabaén, Camila V7 45.29 INT

CAM 13Cuevas Villarrubia, Maite8 46.26 PREP

AGUA 14Pinñ ero, Kiana9 46.44 PREP

LAC 13Colon Melendez, Ana P10 46.78 PREP

GC 13Gonzalez, Valentina11 47.19 PREP

HUM 13Franceschini, Dalian12 50.56

CCC 13Claudio, Emma I13 54.19

HUM 14Rivera, Maríéa--- DQ

 
Event 46  Boys 13-14 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 29.25 @ Xavier Ruiz6/10/2021

A NA38.15

INT INT40.74

PREP PREP44.11

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 14Ramos, Tiago1 35.19 A

OESTE 14Tirado, Jayden2 35.50 A

BLUEF 14Cardona Cruz, Derek Z3 36.27 A

JDST 14Gonzaé lez, Melvin A4 36.77 A

TSC 13Otero Garcíéa, Joseé  M5 37.04 A

NPL 14Sosa Perez, Francisco A6 37.44 A

CCC 14Toledo, Javier A7 38.48 INT

GC 13Hernandez, Eli8 38.59 INT

LMB 13Cruz Torres, Andres J9 38.72 INT

ENAO 14Otero, Armando L10 39.19 INT

CCC 14Roca, Carlos11 40.00 INT

AGUA 14Rivera, Dylan J12 41.13 PREP

CAG 14Gonzaé lez-Collazo, Jorge13 41.45 PREP

ENAO 14Ferrer, Jacnier F14 41.72 PREP

EDSJ 14Díéaz, Nicolaé s15 43.01 PREP

SSAPR 13Clark, Cooper M16 44.38

ENCAN 14Malaveé , Jeanvier17 44.85

 
Event 47  Girls 15-16 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 34.23 @ Andrea Perea7/29/2023

15-16 A NA40.14

15-16 INT INT43.07

15-16 PREP PREP46.00

Age   TeamName Finals Time

AGUA 16Martinez, Jazlene P1 38.33 A

OESTE 16Acevedo, Angelis2 40.04 A

CCC 16Hernandez, Tairielys3 41.38 INT

NPL 16Torres Droz, Naillyann4 42.66 INT

AGUA 15Helfeld, Amaya5 45.39 PREP

UNLMD 15Garrastazu Martinez, Claritza6 47.64

CCC 15Navarro, Isabella F7 47.98
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Event 47  Girls 17 & Over 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 32.79 @ Patricia Casellas7/23/2010

17&O A NA37.21

17&O INT INT40.14

17&O PREP PREP43.07

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CCC 17Rodriguez, Lauren1 36.74 A

LMB 17Padron, Valeria2 37.69 INT

TSC 17Santiago Rivera, Nicole D3 42.31 PREP

LLTB 21Jimeénez, Eilany4 43.75

OESTE 17Rivera, Ciara N5 46.40

LMB 17Mendez Martir, Nelidza E6 49.01

HUM 18Garcia, Amanda7 52.22

 
Event 48  Boys 15-16 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 28.40 @ Xavier Ruiz9/4/2023

15-16 A NA35.55

15-16 INT INT38.15

15-16 PREP PREP40.74

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSAPR 16Caballero, Gabriel A1 33.22 A

LMDM 16Hernaéndez, Ian C2 34.17 A

AGUA 15Diaz, Gabriel A3 35.10 A

LMDM 15Montanñ ez Santos, Lebasian A4 35.66 INT

SSAPR 16Quiles, Siul5 35.78 INT

JDST 15Vera, Fernando6 36.55 INT

CCC 16Bermudez, Helcias7 36.71 INT

LMDM 16Fahme, Eduardo8 37.04 INT

CCC 15Rivera, Diego9 39.13 PREP

CABAY 16Sanchez, Zachary10 39.53 PREP

LMB 16Morales Cruz, Fabian A11 40.28 PREP

TSC 15Cortes Vazquez, Jonuel12 40.92

AGUA 15Rassi, Oliver F13 42.00

BLUEF 16Mendez, Yancarlos A14 42.15

SSAPR 15Loé pez, Adriaén M15 43.09

CCC 15Cruz, Adrian16 43.58

CCC 16Nieves, Esteban17 54.75

 
Event 48  Boys 17 & Over 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 28.08 @ Xavier Ruiz4/6/2024

17&O A NA32.96

17&O INT INT35.55

17&O PREP PREP38.15

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SJC 17Ramos, Akiles1 30.88 A

NPL 22Flores, Luis G2 35.07 INT

SSAPR 17Peérez, AÁ ngel E3 35.59 PREP

SJC 18Olivera, Abdiel Thomas4 36.83 PREP

EDSJ 17Cartagena, Pablo5 37.00 PREP

LMDM 17Rivera Molina, Alejandro6 37.05 PREP

SSAPR 17Reinoso, Abdiel A7 40.88

LMB 17Bruno Torres, Angel G8 51.43

 
Event 49  Girls 13-14 100 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 57.70 @ Miriam Sheehan8/21/2019

SEL1:07.47

A NA1:16.01

INT INT1:21.18

PREP PREP1:27.91

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMDM 14Romero Rios, Camila S1 1:07.25 SEL

JDST 14Rojas, Carymar2 1:09.88 A

CCC 14Daévila, Maríéa F3 1:10.82 A

JDST 14Burgos, Kelmarie4 1:11.80 A

LAC 13Rodriguez, Layra I5 1:13.78 A

LAC 14Collazo, Salome I6 1:14.02 A

AGUA 13Perez, Xuelyann7 1:14.91 A

CABAY 14Nieves, Layla8 1:17.24 INT

CAG 13Cartagena, Joliernys9 1:19.19 INT

SSAPR 13Díéaz, Amaya Z10 1:22.63 PREP

UNCSC 13Jimenez Escobar, Isla A11 1:25.22 PREP

HUM 14Berrios, Gabriella*12 1:25.34 PREP

AGUA 13De Thomas, Mariana*12 1:25.34 PREP

ENAO 13Haddock, Naileany R14 1:29.86

TSC 13Hernandez Marrero, Yeniangellys Z--- DQ

False start

 
Event 50  Boys 13-14 100 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 53.37 @ Caleb Romero11/24/2022

SEL1:00.55

A NA1:08.96

INT INT1:13.65

PREP PREP1:19.75

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OESTE 14Mendez, Anibal1 1:01.34 A

UCC 13Torres, William2 1:03.51 A

CCC 14Santiago, Deniel3 1:05.61 A

BAS 13Colon, Andres O4 1:05.97 A

CCC 14Smater, Shane5 1:07.40 A

EDSJ 14Ramos, Chris Y6 1:09.08 INT

CABAY 13Lacen-Morales, Jorge7 1:09.36 INT

TSC 14Roman Rios, Yaxiel J8 1:10.41 INT

CAM 14Santos Alonso, Aleks M9 1:11.67 INT

SSAPR 14Peérez, Marco10 1:12.68 INT

TSC 14Otero Rivera, Yasser M11 1:13.51 INT

HUM 14Ramirez, Jean12 1:19.07 PREP

SSAPR 13Aguilera, Santiago13 1:20.68

SJC 13Maldonado Cordero, Luis14 1:20.73

BLUEF 13Lopez Martinez, Ricardo A15 1:21.65

EDSJ 13Hernandez Cruz, Yanzel16 1:28.38

SJC 14Rivera Green, Tiago J--- DQ

False start

ENAO 13Ocasio, Marcus I--- DQ

False start
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Event 51  Girls 15-16 100 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 55.99 @ Miriam Sheehan5/21/2021

15-16 SEL1:03.11

15-16 A NA1:10.80

15-16 INT INT1:16.01

15-16 PREP PREP1:21.18

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 15Espaillat, Ana P1 1:05.67 A

LMDM 15McClammy, Dominique2 1:05.71 A

GC 15Calderon, Haideely3 1:06.52 A

CABAY 15Adorno, Camila4 1:07.79 A

CABAY 15Lacen-Morales, Gaby A5 1:07.95 A

CCC 16Morales, Liany6 1:09.06 A

OESTE 16Moroé , Valeria7 1:11.44 INT

UNLMD 15Garrastazu Martinez, Claritza8 1:11.61 INT

GC 15Calderon, Flor9 1:12.74 INT

LAC 16Perez, Rubie10 1:13.40 INT

AGUA 15Rosario, Roselyn11 1:14.60 INT

EDSJ 16Mercado, Valeria V12 1:15.80 INT

LMDM 16Ruiz, Alexandra M13 1:17.27 PREP

CAM 15Veé lez, Carla V14 1:17.66 PREP

LAC 16Conaway, Isabela15 1:18.25 PREP

LMDM 16Rivera Morales, Paola16 1:18.91 PREP

ENCAN 16Torres, Chanel L17 1:20.89 PREP

CCC 16Rivera, Amanda L18 1:22.46

LMB 16Velez Lopez, Tayra19 1:34.10

GC 15Molina, Melanie--- DQ

False start

 
Event 51  Girls 17 & Over 100 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 55.00 @ Vanessa Garcia7/19/2010

17&O SEL59.69

17&O A NA1:05.67

17&O INT INT1:10.80

17&O PREP PREP1:16.01

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NFD 21Pacheco, Daniela Valentina1 1:02.26 A

LAC 21Pagaén, Layra S2 1:02.98 A

NFD 23Ramíérez, Michell3 1:05.49 A

CAG 19Gonzaé lez, Andrea4 1:05.92 INT

UN-SS 17Rodriguez, Shellyene5 1:06.11 INT

NFD 21Quiles Santos, Alondra Itzel6 1:06.33 INT

CCC 17Rodriguez, Lauren7 1:06.36 INT

LMB 18Alicea, Normaris8 1:06.55 INT

LAC 17Coloé n, Alejandra M9 1:07.36 INT

BAS 33Hornedo, Zuleimarie10 1:08.12 INT

NPL 20Arroyo, Patricia11 1:08.41 INT

LAC 18Mariani, Tatiana I12 1:08.42 INT

NFD 20Peérez Rivera, Ilenis Fabiola13 1:09.00 INT

ENAO 19Peérez, Windylis14 1:09.53 INT

CCC 17Lopez Rodriguez, Saphira I15 1:09.99 INT

NPL 17Rivera, Camila16 1:11.58 PREP

LAC 19Guadamuro, Mariela17 1:11.82 PREP

CAG 19Gonzaé lez, Isabel18 1:11.98 PREP

BAS 18Ramos, Shierly19 1:12.85 PREP

JDST 19Cedeno, Dariana20 1:18.02

LMB 17Serrano Cortes, Olanys P21 1:19.79

 
Event 52  Boys 15-16 100 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 50.91 @ Jan Collazo7/5/2018

15-16 SEL56.63

15-16 A NA1:04.26

15-16 INT INT1:08.96

15-16 PREP PREP1:13.65

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GC 15Nunñ ez, Jeante1 55.96 SEL

BLUEF 16Fagundo Cruz, Sebastian A2 58.14 A

UCC 15Palau, Luis3 58.37 A

JDST 16Aponte, Yaxiel4 1:01.05 A

CAG 15Tirado, Kalel5 1:01.42 A

BAS 15Ayala, Zaid6 1:01.47 A

LMB 15Alicea, Wilmil G7 1:01.81 A

HUM 16Rivera Fuentes, Yonuelle8 1:02.08 A

HUM 16Gonzalez, Joel9 1:03.93 A

LMDM 16Fahme, Eduardo10 1:04.01 A

ENCUN 15Rosa, Sergio Y11 1:04.34 INT

BAS 16Colon, Yesier A12 1:04.44 INT

TSC 16Fontaén Rosado, Jesuan13 1:04.70 INT

LAC 16Coloé n, Fernando14 1:04.96 INT

BLUEF 15Brady, Steven15 1:05.30 INT

JDST 15Vera, Fernando16 1:05.32 INT

OESTE 15Perez, Adrian17 1:05.53 INT

JDST 16Salgado, Dennis18 1:05.76 INT

BLUEF 15Ruiz, Yahir19 1:05.77 INT

UN-JD 16Rivera, Brian J20 1:05.96 INT

LAC 15Rodriguez, Miguel A21 1:06.10 INT

LMDM 15Montanñ ez Santos, Lebasian A22 1:06.19 INT

AGUA 15Rivera, Christian23 1:07.12 INT

LAC 15Romaén, Alejandro J24 1:07.55 INT

BAS 16Ortiz, Emanuel A25 1:07.63 INT

ENCAN 15Rendoé n, Rodrigo A26 1:07.74 INT

TSC 16Flores Santiago, Sebastian27 1:07.85 INT

LMDM 15Goyco Melendez, Maximiliano28 1:09.00 PREP

SJC 16Lozada Martinez, Fabian29 1:09.76 PREP

ENCAN 16Cordero, Francis E30 1:12.47 PREP

TSC 16Cordero Gracia, Abraham E31 1:12.52 PREP

CCC 16Nieves, Esteban32 1:28.27

CCC 16Irizarry Maldonado, Dylan--- DQ

False start

 
Event 52  Boys 17 & Over 100 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 49.61 @ Ricardo Busquets7/1/1996

17&O SEL53.56

17&O A NA59.57

17&O INT INT1:04.27

17&O PREP PREP1:08.96

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMDM 17Perez Hernandez, Ian J1 54.19 A

SJC 17Colon, Diego2 55.49 A

NFD 22Aviles, Armando Javier3 55.73 A

CCC 18Rodríéguez, Nomar Miguel4 58.89 A

CAM 18Torres, Dionel Josueé5 58.96 A

NPL 17Rodriguez, Jose D6 59.29 A

CAM 18Tubens Luciano, Sebastian A7 59.84 INT

HUM 17Aviles, Yaved8 1:00.26 INT
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(Event 52  Boys 17 & Over 100 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 17Cedenñ o, Kaleb9 1:00.68 INT

TSC 20Coloé n Alvarado, Derek J10 1:00.87 INT

ENCAN 19Rampolla, Lucas G11 1:01.40 INT

CAG 18Diaz, Adrian M12 1:01.56 INT

NFD 19Alvarado, Diego Gabriel13 1:01.72 INT

BAS 19Rosado, Marcos14 1:02.81 INT

CAG 22Padilla, Luis15 1:04.75 PREP

SJC 17Matos, Luis16 1:05.65 PREP

CABAY 18Gonzalez, Carlos17 1:05.74 PREP

CAM 19Mendez Rodriguez, Jorge E18 1:06.33 PREP

HUM 18Rivera, Jorge19 1:07.71 PREP

BAS 23Rosa, David20 1:07.88 PREP

CCC 21Miller, Manuel21 1:08.24 PREP

CAG 18Soto, Marcos A22 1:08.90 PREP

HUM 17Medina, Jimsael23 1:10.78

SJC 18Ramirez-Martinez, Gabriel E24 1:13.00

EDSJ 18Santiago  Rosa, Jomar25 1:19.28

 
Event 53  Boys 13-14 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 16:09.78 @ Josean Massucco12/8/2019

SEL18:56.18

A NA21:20.19

TMR Tpo Minimo Requerido22:47.50

INT INT22:47.50

PREP PREP24:40.73

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NPL 13Santiago Rodriguez, Diego J1 18:42.71 SEL

JDST 14Gonzaé lez, Melvin A2 19:25.17 A

JDST 14Nunñ ez, Julian3 19:56.97 A

 
Event 54  Boys 15-16 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 15:40.47 @ Luis Mores5/1/1988

15-16 SEL17:42.67

15-16 A NA21:20.39

15-16 TMR Tpo Minimo Requerido22:47.50

15-16 INT INT22:47.50

15-16 PREP PREP24:40.73

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 15Rios, Dylan1 17:42.62 SEL

CSC 16Santiago Garcíéa, David Alfonso2 18:10.40 A

CAM 16Madera Munoz, Christian J3 18:20.66 A

BAS 16Figueroa, Jesiel4 18:33.47 A

SSAPR 15Arroyo, Adriaén A5 19:21.64 A

TSC 15Cordero Gracia, Ian A6 19:24.81 A

NPL 16Torres, Ian E7 20:05.96 A

 
Event 54  Boys 17 & Over 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 15:33.61 @ Jorge Herrera8/1/1991

17&O SEL16:45.11

17&O A NA18:46.19

17&O TMR Tpo Minimo Requerido19:53.30

17&O INT INT19:53.30

17&O PREP PREP21:20.40

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CCC 18Rodríéguez, Nomar Miguel1 17:23.20 A

NFD 19Alvarado, Diego Gabriel2 17:56.56 A

BAS 19Ayala, Siul3 17:56.61 A

CCC 21Miller, Manuel4 18:27.37 A

NPL 19Aponte, Armando5 18:32.42 A

SSAPR 18Mirabal, Kenneth6 18:35.59 A

 
Event 55  Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Backstroke

FPN: 2:29.92 @ Ellia Busquets6/12/2022

SEL2:54.73

A NA3:13.66

INT INT3:29.69

PREP PREP3:48.20

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ENCAN 12Zalduondo, Zaymihaly R1 2:50.15 SEL

LAC 11Gonzaé lez Jimeénez, Mila2 3:00.65 A

JDST 11Marrero, Jelliam3 3:05.64 A

CCC 11Bellver, Sofíéa4 3:08.02 A

LAC 12Figueroa, Marcela S5 3:13.48 A

NPL 11Toro Rivera, Diana V6 3:17.51 INT

LAC 11Castrillo, Emma7 3:18.30 INT

CCC 12Rivera, Mia Z8 3:21.21 INT

JDST 12Retamar, Natalia T9 3:21.32 INT

SJC 11Rodriguez Chong, Alessandra10 3:21.43 INT

BAS 11Ortiz, Anna P11 3:25.29 INT

LLTB 11Rivera, Ariadna12 3:36.77 PREP

JDST 12Gonzaé lez, Valentina13 3:37.72 PREP

UNCSC 11Jimenez Escobar, Gianna I14 3:44.38 PREP

CCC 11Suissa, Mikaela15 3:48.12 PREP

UCC 11Fuentes, Camila16 4:08.23

LAC 11Abal, Sofíéa D--- DQ

Past vertical at turn: non continuous turning action

 
Event 56  Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter Backstroke

FPN: 2:23.47 @ Arsenio Lopez12/1/1992

SEL2:38.81

A NA2:55.71

INT INT3:10.26

PREP PREP3:27.05

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ENAO 12Melero, Lucas E1 2:43.81 A

CAM 11Santiago Lugo, Derek Y2 2:56.77 INT

CAM 12Acosta Acosta, Jeydier A3 2:57.66 INT

CABAY 12Rivera, Ryan T4 2:58.57 INT

GC 12De Jesus, Christian5 2:59.88 INT

ENCUN 11Torres, Ian6 3:00.53 INT

UN-LY 11Pagan Reyes, Juan7 3:12.17 PREP

LMDM 12San Miguel Figueroa, Andre8 3:13.37 PREP

OESTE 12Perez, Ignacio9 3:15.40 PREP

CCC 11Acevedo, Fernando10 3:18.96 PREP

SSAPR 12Irizarry, Yahir A11 3:21.13 PREP

LLTB 11Casiano, Alexander12 3:22.57 PREP

GC 12Nunñ ez, Nathan J13 3:24.86 PREP

ENCAN 11Santiago, Juliaén E14 3:38.51

SSAPR 11Quinñ ones, Azael15 3:39.17

SJC 11Ortiz, Thiago16 4:20.36
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Event 57  Girls 7-8 50 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 31.77 @ Gina Carrillo12/2/1983

INT INT48.52

PREP PREP53.25

Age   TeamName Finals Time

AGUA  8Lindsay, Serena1 40.94 INT

CABAY  8Rodriguez, Deborah2 42.03 INT

OESTE  8Rivera, Omairys3 44.63 INT

JDST  7Collazo, Alejandra4 44.79 INT

SJC  7Rivera, Stella5 45.30 INT

OESTE  7Crespo, Fiorella6 46.23 INT

SSAPR  7Goé mez, Nayla Z7 46.50 INT

ENCAN  8Arroyo Loé pez, Isla I8 49.27 PREP

LAC  7Belgodere Diaz, Aurora9 49.67 PREP

JDST  8Nieves, Catalina10 50.17 PREP

AGUA  8Garcia, Zahyris11 51.99 PREP

SSAPR  7Santi, Alexa12 52.60 PREP

HUM  7Falcon, Antonella13 53.64

ENCAN  7Cordero Saénchez, Mayla K14 55.20

ENCAN  7Cordero Saénchez, Emma K15 59.91

CSC  7Colon Alicea, Charlotte16 1:00.63

SSAPR  7Cruz, Geraldine17 1:00.64

SSAPR  8Modad, Luna--- DQ

False start

 
Event 58  Boys 7-8 50 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 30.55 @ Ricardo Acosta5/5/1980

INT INT42.86

PREP PREP47.04

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BAS  8Ortiz, Esteban1 38.43 INT

BAS  8Ortiz, Jesus M2 40.08 INT

BLUEF  8Rodriguez, Mauro3 42.63 INT

BLUEF  8Negron, Yavethe A4 45.35 PREP

SSAPR  7Burgos, Luis A5 51.31

OESTE  7Corchado Lopez, Joshua A6 51.49

LAC  7Rivera Rosario, Matthew7 54.72

OESTE  7Marrero, Thiago G8 56.31

BAS  7Nagle, Milan G9 59.39

LLTB  8Santiago, Jomuel10 1:03.42

 
Event 59  Girls 9-10 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 1:24.21 @ Maria V Burgos3/30/2008

A NA1:49.02

INT INT1:58.64

PREP PREP2:11.47

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ENCAN  9Quintero, Mariela1 1:36.68 A

JDST 10Gonzaé lez, Karolina I2 1:37.42 A

AGUA 10Nigaglioni, Janine3 1:41.73 A

JDST 10Ocasio, Marcela4 1:51.06 INT

LAC 10Gonzalez, Lorena5 1:51.99 INT

ENCAN 10Lebroé n, Amalia6 1:53.78 INT

SSAPR 10Semidey, Vanellope7 1:54.67 INT

BLUEF 10Figueroa, Estela M8 1:57.24 INT

BLUEF 10Figueroa, Gianna L9 1:58.91 PREP

TSC 10Rosa Rosado, Alahia S10 1:59.15 PREP

CAM 10Segui Tascon, Maite11 2:01.03 PREP

JDST  9Torres, Alexayra12 2:04.52 PREP

AGUA  9Figueroa, Chloe13 2:08.10 PREP

AGUA  9Samot, Stella14 2:09.49 PREP

ENCAN  9Casanova, Mila I15 2:10.02 PREP

AGUA  9Lanclos-Creach, Sienna16 2:15.73

HUM  9Rodriguez, Vanely17 2:16.77

FPN  9Santiago, Daliam18 2:18.80

HUM  9Torres, Anahia19 2:23.95

HUM  9Diaz, Sabriana20 2:28.65

JDST 10Salome, Victoria21 2:32.91

OESTE  9Munñ iz Galloza, Amanda z22 2:34.42

FPN 10Gonzalez, Kamila23 2:49.76

UCC  9Mirabal, Akira--- DQ

Arm movements not simultaneous or in the same horizontal plane

 
Event 60  Boys 9-10 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 1:23.65 @ Julio Ocasio7/9/1952

A NA1:36.70

INT INT1:45.23

PREP PREP1:56.60

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NPL 10Santiago Rodriguez, Gabriel1 1:35.01 A

ENCAN 10Meleéndez, Adriaén N2 1:35.25 A

LAC 10Infante, Mateo3 1:41.75 INT

ENCAN  9Cordero, AÁ ngel J4 1:46.10 PREP

LMDM  9Otero Ramirez, Damian A5 1:49.60 PREP

ENCAN 10Veé lez, Ian6 1:49.70 PREP

CCC  9Betancourt, Edwin A7 1:49.77 PREP

TSC 10Jimenez Gonzalez, Julian A8 1:53.17 PREP

JDST 10Ruiz, Milan9 1:56.03 PREP

UCC  9Gonzalez, Matthew10 2:02.14

HUM 10Rivera, Luíés M11 2:02.48

LMDM  9Oquendo Del Valle, Hecmanuel12 2:03.65

HUM 10Zapata, Luis D13 2:04.16

SJC 10Rojas-Liranzo, Leandro E14 2:04.74

BLUEF 10Montalvo, Renzo15 2:05.97

SJC 10Nieves, Lucas16 2:12.39

UAC 10Rosario-Aguayo, Ian A17 2:14.38

SSAPR 10Lugo, AÁ ngel18 2:15.60

SSAPR  9Quinñ ones, Noah19 2:32.86

SSAPR 10Coloé n, Lucas20 2:33.44

CABAY  9Rivera, Isaac21 2:34.73

JDST  9Pagan, Ronnie--- DQ

Executed more than one butterfly kick at the start or turn

 
Event 61  Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 30.06 @ Alejandra Haddock5/31/2024

A NA38.35

INT INT41.53

PREP PREP45.19

Age   TeamName Finals Time

AGUA 11Cruz, Kamila V1 33.29 A

TSC 12Rivas Perez, Amaia Z2 35.59 A

SSAPR 12Carrasquillo, Jimena3 37.36 A

BLUEF 11Torres, Soleil4 37.87 A

CCC 12Rivera, Mia Z5 38.79 INT

BLUEF 11Chavez Castro, Kataleia6 38.95 INT

SJC 12Arroyo, Linoshka7 39.07 INT
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(Event 61  Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 12Gonzaé lez, Paula8 39.85 INT

ENCAN 12Rendoé n, Miranda I9 40.13 INT

AGUA 12Andrew, Adriana I10 40.21 INT

CAG 12Coloé n, Alejandra11 41.00 INT

JDST 12Ruiz, Jade12 41.58 PREP

BAS 11Bermudez, Jodielys N13 41.70 PREP

HUM 12Diaz, Mia14 42.01 PREP

CCC 11Bellver, Sofíéa15 42.28 PREP

AGUA 12Tavarez, Legna16 42.47 PREP

ENCUN 12Cintroé n, Fabiola17 42.52 PREP

LMDM 11Mercado Negron, Zabrina18 43.19 PREP

HUM 12Coreano, Valentina19 43.36 PREP

AGUA 12Bernaola, Aleli D20 43.84 PREP

HUM 12Perez, Melanie21 44.26 PREP

LAC 11Lugo, Lyah22 45.30

HUM 12Velazquez, Zoe23 45.77

HUM 12Perez, Milanys24 46.06

UN-LY 11Torres, Isabela25 46.22

JDST 12Retamar, Natalia T26 46.66

CCC 11Betancourt, Alishany L27 47.62

SJC 12Moscoso, Violeta28 48.34

ENAO 12Arocho, Carolina E29 48.58

CCC 12Melendez, Maria30 49.43

ENAO 12Blanco, Victoria A31 50.32

HUM 12Colon, Rashelle32 51.23

ENCAN 12Anderson, Irishka D33 52.06

CSC 11Colon Soto, Orlyanies34 52.70

UAC 11Martinez-Ramirez, Estefania35 56.28

BLUEF 12Rodriguez, Leiya36 1:00.04

CSC 11Marcano-Rivera, Emeline A37 1:00.42

UCC 11Fuentes, Camila38 1:02.43

ENAO 11Haddock, Hecgelik D39 1:08.29

CAG 12Camacho, Dana--- DQ

Arms not brought backward simultaneously under the water

TSC 12Robles Salgado, Johanielys--- DQ

False start

LAC 12Campins, Lucia E--- DQ

Arms not brought backward simultaneously under the water

 
Event 62  Boys 11-12 50 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 27.98 @ Andres Solivan11/25/2010

A NA34.96

INT INT37.86

PREP PREP41.20

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HUM 12Gomez, Darnel1 33.03 A

AGUA 12Morales, Kenay S2 34.00 A

UCC 12Gonzalez, Ian3 34.93 A

LMDM 12Romero Rios, Edgardo E4 35.81 INT

CCC 11Roman, Ignacio5 36.05 INT

HUM 11Malave, Abel6 36.06 INT

AGUA 11Esponda, Joao R7 36.49 INT

LAC 12Rios, Guillermo8 36.65 INT

UCC 11Bonilla, Neythan9 37.25 INT

GC 11Benitez, Lucas L10 37.61 INT

OESTE 12Perez, Ignacio11 38.06 PREP

HUM 12Cuadrado, Jethro12 38.07 PREP

LMDM 12Rodríéguez Soto, Juliaén13 38.54 PREP

UNLMD 12Garrastazu Martinez, Nahothniel14 40.73 PREP

CCC 11Villalobos, Ricardo15 40.77 PREP

NPL 11Ballester Rodriguez, David N16 41.07 PREP

CAM 11Adolfo Soto, Leonardo17 41.50

OESTE 11Hernaéndez, Ramiro18 42.03

CCC 11Davila, Kelian19 42.04

NPL 12Matos Perez, Luis A20 42.12

UCC 12Calderon, Saul21 42.54

LAC 11Ponce, Emmanuel22 43.01

NPL 11Gutierrez, Neftali Y23 43.91

UN-LY 11Rivera Garcia, Silvio24 44.52

ENCAN 11Diaz Colon, Oliver O25 45.36

CAG 11Ramos, Santiago26 45.95

CSC 12Morales-Gonzalez, Carlos A27 48.83

BAS 11Ortega, Sebastian A28 49.86

LLTB 11Ortiz, Dabriel D29 50.08

UCC 11Torres, Kendrick J30 51.90

ENAO 11Concepcion, Rodrigo31 55.78

SJC 12Nunez-Valdez, Alexander F32 1:09.98

ENAO 12Diana, Sebastian--- DQ

Arms not brought forward simultaneously over the water

 
Event 63  Girls 9-10 50 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 32.49 @ Tonya Sanchez7/28/1985

A NA41.53

INT INT45.19

PREP PREP53.20

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC  9Robles Lotti, Emma I1 36.45 A

SJC 10Hilario Santana, Yetshali2 37.37 A

LAC 10Perez, Joanelys3 38.21 A

JDST 10Dominicci, Stella4 38.83 A

UN-LY  9Caraballo Carrasco, Amaia5 40.72 A

LAC 10Gonzalez, Lorena6 42.41 INT

AGUA 10Nigaglioni, Janine7 43.07 INT

HUM 10Ortiz, Maia8 43.35 INT

CAM  9Ruiz, Darazoelis9 46.04 PREP

ENCAN 10Lebroé n, Amalia10 51.31 PREP

AGUA  9Samot, Stella11 51.84 PREP

BLUEF 10Figueroa, Estela M12 52.11 PREP

HUM  9Rodriguez, Vanely13 55.17

HUM  9Malave, Isabel14 55.92

GC 10Chong, Alejandra15 56.25

ENAO 10Salazar, Maria P16 58.59

SJC 10Fossas-Langrand, Ana M17 1:03.10

HUM  9Diaz, Sabriana18 1:03.37

JDST  9Pagan, Valeria19 1:06.86

HUM  9Torres, Anahia20 1:10.78

FPN 10Gonzalez, Kamila21 1:20.66

FPN  9Santiago, Daliam22 1:24.91

OESTE  9Munñ iz Galloza, Amanda z--- DQ

Alternating movement of legs or feet



Los Makos de Barceloneta HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 18

LC03/2026-50 Invitacional Barceloneta - 3/7/2026 to 3/8/2026

Results
 
Event 64  Boys 9-10 50 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 30.80 @ Carlos Perez11/1/1996

A NA37.86

INT INT41.20

PREP PREP45.65

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 10Sierra Rivera, Andreés J1 34.26 A

SJC 10Beniquez Rolon, Rodrigo2 39.96 INT

LMB  9Maldonado Garcia, Jacob N3 47.66

HUM  9De Jesus, Joandyel4 48.27

HUM 10Rivera, Luíés M5 48.37

HUM 10Zapata, Luis D6 1:03.65

ENAO 10Melero, Diego E7 1:04.77

UCC 10Jimenez, Jonael8 1:21.89

 
Event 65  Girls 6 & Under 50 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 34.86 @ Viviana Rodriguez11/18/1989

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ENCAN  6Astacio Perazza, Isabella V1 48.08

OESTE  6Cruz Guzman, Lyanna M2 1:13.75

 
Event 66  Boys 6 & Under 50 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 35.26 @ Arsenio Lopez11/28/1986

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UCC  6Sepulveda, Gianmarco1 48.53

OESTE  6Rivera Perez, Yomar J2 54.40

OESTE  6Soto Arocho, Fabian E3 58.12

LAC  6Lugo Rodriguez, Gioh4 1:02.85

ENCAN  6Melendez Torres, Diego I5 1:02.93

OESTE  6Paz Drecktra, Liam A6 1:12.79

UCC  6Mejia, Will Mario7 1:26.71

 
Event 67  Girls 7-8 50 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 35.52 @ Gina Carrillo12/1/1983

INT INT50.08

PREP PREP54.97

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC  8Abal, Caterina C1 49.79 INT

ENAO  8Carattini, Fernanda I2 52.37 PREP

CSC  8Cabrera-Diaz, Dahianna A3 59.45

JDST  8Nieves, Catalina4 1:07.74

UCC  7Penñ a, Nicole5 1:21.23

 
Event 68  Boys 7-8 50 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 34.28 @ Arsenio Lopez12/1/1988

INT INT45.65

PREP PREP50.11

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BAS  8Ortiz, Jesus M1 48.93 PREP

JDST  8Gonzalez, Isaac2 54.83

BLUEF  8Rodriguez, Mauro3 1:00.98

UCC  7Figueroa, Isai--- DQ

Arms not brought forward simultaneously over the water

 
Event 69  Girls 9-10 200 LC Meter IM

FPN: 2:35.64 @ Sonia Alvarez6/1/1988

A NA3:34.40

INT INT3:53.32

PREP PREP4:18.55

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ENCAN  9Quintero, Mariela1 3:04.40 A

AGUA 10Lanclos-Creach, Savannah J2 3:07.47 A

CAM  9Ruiz, Darazoelis3 3:37.89 INT

UCC  9Sepulveda, Emma4 3:46.92 INT

HUM  9Malave, Isabel5 3:59.63 PREP

UCC  9Mirabal, Akira6 4:55.33

JDST 10Rodriguez, Ariana--- DQ

Arms not brought backward simultaneously under the water - fly

SJC 10Lopez Febus, Naiara--- DQ

False start - Misc

 
Event 70  Boys 9-10 200 LC Meter IM

FPN: 2:36.97 @ Arsenio Lopez7/8/1990

A NA3:13.80

INT INT3:30.90

PREP PREP3:53.70

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CCC  9Betancourt, Edwin A1 3:11.95 A

SJC 10Santiago, Francisco2 3:21.01 INT

SJC 10Beniquez Rolon, Rodrigo3 3:26.38 INT

ENCAN  9Cordero, AÁ ngel J4 3:31.48 PREP

UCC  9Gonzalez, Matthew5 3:39.92 PREP

HUM  9De Jesus, Joandyel6 3:45.77 PREP

UAC 10Rosario-Aguayo, Ian A7 4:11.08

ENCAN 10Meleéndez, Adriaén N--- DQ

Body not on the breast - breast

UCC 10Jimenez, Jonael--- DQ

Arms not brought forward simultaneously over the water - fly

 
Event 71  Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Backstroke

FPN: 1:05.81 @ Ellia Busquets6/10/2022

SEL1:21.06

A NA1:30.20

INT INT1:37.66

PREP PREP1:46.28

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 12Martinez, Emily Mia1 1:16.68 SEL

SSAPR 12Carrasquillo, Jimena2 1:26.80 A

TSC 12Rivas Perez, Amaia Z3 1:30.42 INT

LMDM 12Galindez, Alanha4 1:30.78 INT

AGUA 12Tavarez, Legna5 1:31.82 INT

BLUEF 11Chavez Castro, Kataleia6 1:31.88 INT

LAC 11Castrillo, Emma7 1:31.97 INT

SJC 11Rodriguez Chong, Alessandra8 1:32.11 INT

LAC 12Gonzaé lez, Paula9 1:32.63 INT

LAC 11Lugo, Lyah10 1:33.25 INT

AGUA 12Andrew, Adriana I11 1:35.18 INT

LMDM 12Maldonado Tapia, Lyham J12 1:35.46 INT

AGUA 12Bernaola, Aleli D13 1:36.83 INT

BAS 11Bermudez, Jodielys N14 1:37.08 INT

JDST 12Ruiz, Jade15 1:37.59 INT

TSC 12Robles Salgado, Johanielys16 1:38.98 PREP
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(Event 71  Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CAG 12Coloé n, Alejandra17 1:39.40 PREP

HUM 12Perez, Melanie18 1:39.77 PREP

UN-LY 11Torres, Isabela19 1:40.05 PREP

LLTB 11Rivera, Ariadna20 1:40.41 PREP

ENCAN 12Anderson, Irishka D21 1:40.63 PREP

CCC 12Melendez, Maria22 1:41.75 PREP

JDST 12Gonzaé lez, Valentina23 1:41.83 PREP

CAG 12Planas, Eva24 1:42.83 PREP

ENAO 12Arocho, Carolina E25 1:42.86 PREP

CCC 11Betancourt, Alishany L26 1:43.67 PREP

ENAO 12Blanco, Victoria A27 1:44.31 PREP

HUM 12Perez, Milanys28 1:46.12 PREP

HUM 12Velazquez, Zoe29 1:46.27 PREP

HUM 12Colon, Rashelle30 1:46.80

CCC 11Suissa, Mikaela31 1:47.55

HUM 12Coreano, Valentina32 1:49.31

UNCSC 11Jimenez Escobar, Gianna I33 1:51.51

LAC 12Campins, Lucia E34 1:53.51

ENAO 11Haddock, Hecgelik D35 1:54.15

CSC 11Colon Soto, Orlyanies36 1:57.07

CSC 11Marcano-Rivera, Emeline A37 1:57.56

CAG 12Camacho, Dana38 1:59.00

BLUEF 12Rodriguez, Leiya39 2:03.51

OESTE 12Romaén Lopez, Amanda s40 2:05.67

UAC 11Martinez-Ramirez, Estefania41 2:07.01

SJC 12Moscoso, Violeta--- DQ

Past vertical at turn: non continuous turning action

 
Event 72  Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Backstroke

FPN: 1:05.62 @ Jorge Rojas6/21/2013

SEL1:13.22

A NA1:21.40

INT INT1:28.14

PREP PREP1:35.92

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ENAO 12Melero, Lucas E1 1:17.66 A

CAM 12Acosta Acosta, Jeydier A2 1:20.92 A

AGUA 12Morales, Kenay S3 1:22.28 INT

LMDM 12Romero Rios, Edgardo E4 1:23.95 INT

CAM 11Santiago Lugo, Derek Y5 1:24.59 INT

LAC 12Rios, Guillermo6 1:25.37 INT

ENCUN 11Torres, Ian7 1:26.09 INT

LMDM 12San Miguel Figueroa, Andre8 1:26.56 INT

CAM 12Ruiz Santiago, Eiram Y9 1:27.42 INT

UN-LY 11Pagan Reyes, Juan10 1:27.83 INT

JDST 11Torres, Victor11 1:28.31 PREP

LMDM 12Rodríéguez Soto, Juliaén12 1:29.68 PREP

SSAPR 12Irizarry, Yahir A13 1:33.58 PREP

OESTE 11Hernaéndez, Ramiro14 1:34.33 PREP

LLTB 11Casiano, Alexander15 1:34.80 PREP

NPL 11Panelli, Pedro16 1:35.29 PREP

NPL 12Matos Perez, Luis A17 1:35.96

NPL 11Gutierrez, Neftali Y18 1:36.95

CCC 11Villalobos, Ricardo19 1:37.78

BAS 11Ortega, Sebastian A20 1:39.18

UN-LY 11Rivera Garcia, Silvio21 1:41.33

CAG 11Ramos, Santiago22 1:41.44

CAM 11Adolfo Soto, Leonardo23 1:42.40

LLTB 11Ortiz, Dabriel D24 1:42.57

LAC 11Ponce, Emmanuel25 1:43.12

ENCAN 11Santiago, Juliaén E26 1:43.26

SSAPR 11Quinñ ones, Azael27 1:43.34

CSC 12Morales-Gonzalez, Carlos A28 1:49.31

ENCAN 11Diaz Colon, Oliver O29 1:49.43

TSC 12Camacho Ocasio, Hecdiel A30 1:51.78

ENAO 11Concepcion, Rodrigo31 1:53.49

LMDM 11Gonzalez Rosario, Kael D32 1:59.78

SJC 11Ortiz, Thiago33 2:02.49

BAS-U 12Velez, Kenay34 2:05.52

LMB 11Cruzado Rodriguez, Jayden J35 2:13.64

CAG 11Gonzaé lez, Gustavo E36 2:14.05

ENAO 12Diana, Sebastian37 2:14.06

SJC 12Nunez-Valdez, Alexander F38 2:26.49

 
Event 73  Girls 7-8 100 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 1:12.74 @ Gina Carrillo11/20/1983

INT INT1:46.00

PREP PREP1:56.35

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ENAO  8Carattini, Fernanda I1 1:36.10 INT

AGUA  8Lindsay, Serena2 1:39.96 INT

OESTE  8Rivera, Omairys3 1:40.30 INT

CABAY  8Rodriguez, Deborah4 1:45.17 INT

JDST  7Collazo, Alejandra5 1:45.42 INT

SSAPR  8Modad, Luna6 1:46.24 PREP

OESTE  7Crespo, Fiorella7 1:47.77 PREP

CSC  8Cabrera-Diaz, Dahianna A8 1:50.02 PREP

SJC  7Rivera, Stella9 1:51.10 PREP

SSAPR  7Goé mez, Nayla Z10 1:53.43 PREP

ENCAN  8Arroyo Loé pez, Isla I11 1:53.64 PREP

HUM  7Falcon, Antonella12 1:57.50

AGUA  8Garcia, Zahyris13 1:58.38

ENCAN  7Cordero Saénchez, Mayla K14 1:59.96

SSAPR  7Santi, Alexa15 2:02.46

UCC  7Penñ a, Nicole16 2:12.65

ENCAN  7Cordero Saénchez, Emma K17 2:13.17

CSC  7Colon Alicea, Charlotte18 2:18.76

SSAPR  7Cruz, Geraldine19 2:28.13

 
Event 74  Boys 7-8 100 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 1:09.38 @ Ricardo Acosta11/20/1983

INT INT1:36.16

PREP PREP1:45.55

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BAS  8Ortiz, Esteban1 1:25.76 INT

JDST  8Gonzalez, Isaac2 1:26.13 INT

BLUEF  8Negron, Yavethe A3 1:35.94 INT

OESTE  7Corchado Lopez, Joshua A4 1:59.61

UCC  7Figueroa, Isai5 2:02.29

SSAPR  7Burgos, Luis A6 2:03.26

OESTE  7Marrero, Thiago G7 2:04.56

LLTB  8Santiago, Jomuel8 2:17.03
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Event 75  Girls 9-10 200 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 2:17.95 @ Cristina Salib7/28/1990

PREP PREP1:50.42

A NA3:16.72

INT INT3:34.60

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 10Perez, Joanelys1 2:35.75 A

LAC  9Robles Lotti, Emma I2 2:36.08 A

AGUA 10Lanclos-Creach, Savannah J3 2:45.14 A

JDST 10Dominicci, Stella4 2:47.89 A

SJC 10Hilario Santana, Yetshali5 2:49.79 A

CAM 10Segui Tascon, Maite6 2:51.36 A

JDST 10Gonzaé lez, Karolina I7 2:57.93 A

UN-LY  9Caraballo Carrasco, Amaia8 3:00.00 A

JDST 10Ocasio, Marcela9 3:02.51 A

SSAPR 10Semidey, Vanellope10 3:07.88 A

UCC  9Sepulveda, Emma11 3:09.94 A

HUM 10Ortiz, Maia12 3:10.43 A

AGUA  9Lanclos-Creach, Sienna13 3:11.94 A

GC 10Chong, Alejandra14 3:17.19 INT

AGUA  9Figueroa, Chloe15 3:19.85 INT

BLUEF 10Figueroa, Gianna L16 3:22.16 INT

ENCAN  9Casanova, Mila I17 3:35.65

JDST 10Rodriguez, Ariana18 3:48.86

JDST 10Salome, Victoria19 3:58.98

 
Event 76  Boys 9-10 200 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 2:19.13 @ Jorge Herrera7/14/1983

A NA2:53.40

INT INT3:08.70

PREP PREP3:29.10

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 10Sierra Rivera, Andreés J1 2:36.04 A

NPL 10Santiago Rodriguez, Gabriel2 2:42.71 A

LAC 10Infante, Mateo3 2:45.23 A

SJC 10Santiago, Francisco4 2:50.18 A

ENCAN 10Veé lez, Ian5 2:52.23 A

TSC 10Jimenez Gonzalez, Julian A6 2:53.35 A

LMDM  9Otero Ramirez, Damian A7 3:10.27 PREP

SJC 10Nieves, Lucas8 3:21.43 PREP

SJC 10Rojas-Liranzo, Leandro E9 3:48.72

ENAO 10Melero, Diego E10 3:54.61

 
Event 77  Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 1:05.70 @ Emily Ramirez8/1/2006

SEL1:18.30

A NA1:27.10

INT INT1:34.32

PREP PREP1:42.63

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ENCAN 12Zalduondo, Zaymihaly R1 1:14.63 SEL

LAC 12Martinez, Emily Mia2 1:15.34 SEL

AGUA 11Cruz, Kamila V3 1:15.99 SEL

LAC 11Gonzaé lez Jimeénez, Mila4 1:17.18 SEL

LAC 11Abal, Sofíéa D5 1:24.22 A

JDST 11Marrero, Jelliam6 1:26.39 A

LAC 12Figueroa, Marcela S7 1:30.05 INT

BLUEF 11Torres, Soleil8 1:31.12 INT

HUM 12Diaz, Mia9 1:36.52 PREP

NPL 11Toro Rivera, Diana V10 1:37.42 PREP

LMDM 12Galindez, Alanha11 1:37.44 PREP

ENCAN 12Rendoé n, Miranda I12 1:37.48 PREP

SJC 12Arroyo, Linoshka13 1:39.86 PREP

LMDM 11Mercado Negron, Zabrina14 1:41.65 PREP

BAS 11Ortiz, Anna P15 1:44.04

 
Event 78  Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 1:02.13 @ Jose Santa7/12/1986

SEL1:10.16

A NA1:17.64

INT INT1:24.06

PREP PREP1:31.48

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CABAY 12Rivera, Ryan T1 1:11.13 A

HUM 12Gomez, Darnel2 1:15.54 A

CAM 12Ruiz Santiago, Eiram Y3 1:18.37 INT

UCC 12Gonzalez, Ian4 1:21.35 INT

GC 11Benitez, Lucas L5 1:22.57 INT

JDST 11Torres, Victor6 1:23.50 INT

GC 12De Jesus, Christian7 1:23.58 INT

HUM 11Malave, Abel8 1:24.42 PREP

UCC 11Bonilla, Neythan9 1:26.18 PREP

CCC 11Roman, Ignacio10 1:30.21 PREP

UNLMD 12Garrastazu Martinez, Nahothniel11 1:30.90 PREP

NPL 11Panelli, Pedro12 1:33.21

GC 12Nunñ ez, Nathan J13 1:35.47

UCC 12Calderon, Saul14 1:37.31

CCC 11Davila, Kelian15 1:40.98

NPL 11Ballester Rodriguez, David N16 1:47.26

HUM 12Cuadrado, Jethro17 1:54.45

UCC 11Torres, Kendrick J18 2:02.37

 
Event 79  Girls 13-14 400 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 4:28.53 @ Sonia Alvarez8/14/1991

SEL5:07.16

A NA5:47.60

INT INT6:11.24

PREP PREP6:41.98

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BAS 13Carrasquillo, Paola N1 5:05.93 SEL

SSAPR 14Peérez, Isabella2 5:06.49 SEL

CAM 13Cuevas Villarrubia, Maite3 5:14.02 A

JDST 14Burgos, Kelmarie4 5:15.98 A

JDST 14Rojas, Carymar5 5:21.97 A

CABAY 14Martinez, Rebeka6 5:29.10 A

CCC 14Gaines, Elena7 5:34.92 A

LLTB 13Arche, Keilly8 6:15.16 PREP

LLTB 14Del Valle, Estela9 6:30.49 PREP

 
Event 80  Boys 13-14 400 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 4:05.20 @ Jorge Herrera7/1/1987

SEL4:47.18

A NA5:23.50

INT INT5:45.51

PREP PREP6:14.12

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CABAY 13Rodriguez, Daniel1 4:34.30 SEL
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(Event 80  Boys 13-14 400 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CABAY 13Madera, Ismael2 4:41.39 SEL

SSAPR 14Clark, Wrigley3 4:48.82 A

CCC 13Ambrecht, Colton4 4:49.65 A

NPL 14La Rosa Jorge, Nicolas5 4:50.96 A

TSC 13Diaz Negron, Yadier6 4:51.12 A

UCC 13Torres, William7 4:55.12 A

CCC 14Mercado, Ilan I8 4:55.24 A

JDST 14Gonzaé lez, Melvin A9 4:56.36 A

CAG 14Gonzaé lez-Collazo, Jorge10 4:56.54 A

JDST 14Nunñ ez, Julian11 4:56.71 A

CCC 14Toledo, Javier A12 5:01.83 A

BAS 14Carrasquilo, Hiram J13 5:03.52 A

BAS 13Colon, Andres O14 5:06.15 A

JDST 13Cancel, Dario A15 5:33.02 INT

CCC 13Quinones, Rodrigo16 5:33.42 INT

NPL 13Arzola Estela, Angel17 5:33.49 INT

ENCAN 13Martíénez, Javier18 5:44.65 INT

 
Event 81  Girls 15-16 400 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 4:20.88 @ Luciana Gutierrez7/15/2023

15-16 SEL4:47.28

15-16 A NA5:23.95

15-16 INT INT5:47.60

15-16 PREP PREP6:11.24

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CCC 16Romero Serrano, Naomi1 4:42.48 SEL

CCC 16Matias Dillon, Ashlee2 5:02.83 A

LMDM 16Soriano Gines, Victoria Mabel3 5:03.18 A

LAC 15Espaillat, Ana P4 5:05.09 A

CCC 16Morales, Liany5 5:13.57 A

CCC 16Becker, Helena Grace6 5:14.89 A

CCC 16Hernandez, Tairielys7 5:33.31 INT

UNLMD 15Garrastazu Martinez, Claritza8 5:40.80 INT

LMB 16Rodriguez Carrion, Paola A9 5:51.29 PREP

OESTE 16Mendez, Yalianys10 5:51.38 PREP

CCC 15Navarro, Isabella F11 5:57.05 PREP

LMDM 16Ruiz, Alexandra M12 6:00.36 PREP

 
Event 81  Girls 17 & Over 400 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 4:17.15 @ Kristen Romero7/20/2018

17&O SEL4:31.72

17&O A NA5:00.30

17&O INT INT5:23.95

17&O PREP PREP5:47.60

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 19Guadamuro, Mariela1 4:49.62 A

CCC 17Lopez Rodriguez, Saphira I2 4:50.29 A

CAG 19Gonzaé lez, Andrea3 4:50.34 A

LLTB 18Flores, Vaneli4 4:56.90 A

UN-SS 17Rodriguez, Shellyene5 5:03.90 INT

NPL 20Arroyo, Patricia6 5:03.96 INT

LAC 18Del Moral, Ariadna G7 5:05.52 INT

BAS 33Hornedo, Zuleimarie8 5:08.62 INT

LAC 17Coloé n, Alejandra M9 5:23.18 INT

NPL 17Rivera, Camila10 5:27.00 PREP

BAS 18Classe, Valeria11 5:37.02 PREP

LMB 17Serrano Cortes, Olanys P12 6:17.98

 
Event 82  Boys 15-16 400 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 3:58.83 @ Jarod Arroyo7/20/2018

15-16 SEL4:28.60

15-16 A NA5:01.50

15-16 INT INT5:23.50

15-16 PREP PREP5:45.51

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 15Rios, Dylan1 4:23.42 SEL

CCC 16Bermudez, Helcias2 4:29.71 A

BLUEF 16Fagundo Cruz, Sebastian A3 4:37.09 A

BAS 16Figueroa, Jesiel4 4:38.79 A

CCC 16Irizarry Maldonado, Dylan5 4:43.25 A

TSC 15Cordero Gracia, Ian A6 4:53.83 A

UN-JD 16Rivera, Brian J7 4:57.42 A

CCC 15Cruz, Adrian8 4:58.00 A

CCC 15Rivera, Diego9 4:58.55 A

SSAPR 16Quiles, Siul10 4:59.90 A

LAC 16Coloé n, Fernando11 5:02.01 INT

TSC 16Fontaén Rosado, Jesuan12 5:02.15 INT

OESTE 15Perez, Adrian13 5:05.39 INT

CCC 15Roman, Lucas14 5:05.74 INT

ENCAN 15Rendoé n, Rodrigo A15 5:10.19 INT

NPL 15Prieto Rivera, Mauricio A16 5:11.41 INT

SSAPR 16Veé lez, Ivaén17 5:16.09 INT

 
Event 82  Boys 17 & Over 400 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 3:53.61 @ Christian Bayó8/9/2015

17&O SEL4:14.05

17&O A NA4:39.49

17&O INT INT5:01.50

17&O PREP PREP5:23.50

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CCC 18Romero Serrano, Caleb1 4:08.29 SEL

NFD 19Alvarado, Diego Gabriel2 4:23.24 A

CCC 18Rodríéguez, Nomar Miguel3 4:25.98 A

BAS 19Ayala, Siul4 4:32.28 A

NPL 19Aponte, Armando5 4:36.91 A

SSAPR 18Mirabal, Kenneth6 4:40.16 INT

CCC 18Vega, Carlos7 4:47.58 INT

LMB 17Bruno Torres, Angel G8 6:10.15

 
Event 83  Girls 13-14 200 LC Meter Backstroke

FPN: 2:17.93 @ Celines Guzman7/30/2015

SEL2:40.69

A NA3:01.32

INT INT3:13.66

PREP PREP3:29.69

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CSC 14Rodríéguez-Morales, Aureliz1 2:43.71 A

LMDM 14Romero Rios, Camila S2 2:48.93 A

CSC 14Figueroa-Zeda, Danna N3 2:53.54 A

LAC 14Haddock, Alejandra4 2:54.72 A

CAG 13Pedreros, Mariana5 2:55.01 A

CAG 14Cartagena, Erlian J6 2:57.41 A

CAG 13Cartagena, Joliernys7 2:58.68 A

BAS 13Carrasquillo, Paola N8 2:58.76 A

LAC 14Collazo, Salome I9 3:00.07 A
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(Event 83  Girls 13-14 200 LC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CCC 14Daévila, Maríéa F10 3:06.44 INT

SSAPR 14Díéaz, Alana S11 3:49.64

OESTE 13Valentin, Johelis Z--- DQ

Past vertical at turn: non continuous turning action

 
Event 84  Boys 13-14 200 LC Meter Backstroke

FPN: 2:08.34 @ Jarod Arroyo7/30/2016

SEL2:26.05

A NA2:44.52

INT INT2:55.71

PREP PREP3:10.26

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BLUEF 14Cardona Cruz, Derek Z1 2:35.11 A

CCC 14Villalobos, Eduardo2 2:39.40 A

OESTE 13Hernaéndez, Rodrigo3 2:50.53 INT

UN-JD 14Santiago, Adrian W4 2:57.61 PREP

CABAY 13Erazo, Luis5 2:57.68 PREP

JDST 13Marrero, William6 3:00.54 PREP

HUM 14Ramirez, Jean7 3:14.25

UCC 13Torres, Michael8 3:39.74

 
Event 85  Girls 15-16 200 LC Meter Backstroke

FPN: 2:19.47 @ Lucianna Gutierrez4/29/2023

15-16 SEL2:30.29

15-16 A NA2:48.99

15-16 INT INT3:01.32

15-16 PREP PREP3:13.66

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMB 15Dominguez, Darianis M1 2:42.81 A

LMDM 15McClammy, Dominique2 2:44.75 A

CABAY 15Adorno, Camila3 2:48.63 A

OESTE 16Moroé , Valeria4 2:56.55 INT

CABAY 15Davila, Zoe5 3:00.84 INT

 
Event 85  Girls 17 & Over 200 LC Meter Backstroke

FPN: 2:12.56 @ Kristen Romano6/29/2023

17&O SEL2:22.15

17&O A NA2:36.65

17&O INT INT2:48.99

17&O PREP PREP3:01.32

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NFD 21Quiles Santos, Alondra Itzel1 2:38.41 INT

LMDM 17Soriano Gines, Victoria Gabriel2 2:45.43 INT

LAC 17Lascot, Eliz3 2:55.74 PREP

SSAPR 18Mercado, Ainara Z4 3:01.56

GC 17Brito, Amanda5 3:09.83

OESTE 17Rivera, Ciara N--- DQ

Swimmer did not finish whilst on the back

UN-SS 17Rodriguez, Shellyene--- DQ

Past vertical at turn: non continuous turning action

 
Event 86  Boys 15-16 200 LC Meter Backstroke

FPN: 2:04.61 @ Yeziel Morales4/13/2013

15-16 SEL2:16.60

15-16 A NA2:44.52

15-16 INT INT2:55.71

15-16 PREP PREP3:10.26

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSAPR 16Rivera, Lucas1 2:25.29 A

BAS 15Ayala, Zaid2 2:25.37 A

CAG 15Tirado, Kalel3 2:31.97 A

TSC 15Belkheiri Concepcion, Dhylan O4 2:34.36 A

LAC 15De La Torre, Enrique5 2:36.56 A

LAC 16Rivera, Adriaén6 2:36.57 A

BAS 16Marrero, David D7 2:43.61 A

SSAPR 15Quinñ onez, Jeriel A8 2:47.65 INT

UN-JD 16Rivera, Brian J9 2:48.31 INT

OESTE 15Rivera, Jeancarlos10 2:53.81 INT

CABAY 15Vargas, Carlos11 2:54.20 INT

BAS 16Colon, Yesier A--- DQ

Past vertical at turn: non continuous turning action

 
Event 86  Boys 17 & Over 200 LC Meter Backstroke

FPN: 1:57.97 @ Yeziel Morales6/21/2024

17&O SEL2:09.20

17&O A NA2:22.14

17&O INT INT2:33.33

17&O PREP PREP2:44.52

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMDM 17Perez Hernandez, Ian J1 2:17.33 A

BAS 19Ayala, Siul2 2:21.81 A

ENCAN 19Rampolla, Lucas G3 2:30.58 INT

 
Event 87  Girls 13-14 100 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 1:00.01 @ Miriam Sheehan8/24/2019

SEL1:12.00

A NA1:21.56

INT INT1:27.10

PREP PREP1:34.32

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CSC 14Rodríéguez-Morales, Aureliz1 1:13.77 A

JDST 14Burgos, Kelmarie2 1:16.43 A

JDST 13Gonzaé lez, Kamila J3 1:19.47 A

SSAPR 14Peérez, Isabella4 1:25.12 INT

CABAY 14Nieves, Layla5 1:27.72 PREP

NPL 14Echevarria, Dana6 1:31.20 PREP

 
Event 88  Boys 13-14 100 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 57.43 @ Jordan Portela7/16/2014

SEL1:04.53

A NA1:12.69

INT INT1:17.74

PREP PREP1:24.06

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CABAY 13Madera, Ismael1 1:05.35 A

CABAY 13Rodriguez, Daniel2 1:08.01 A

OESTE 14Mendez, Anibal3 1:10.47 A

TSC 13Otero Garcíéa, Joseé  M4 1:13.04 INT

AGUA 14Rivera, Dylan J5 1:14.39 INT
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(Event 88  Boys 13-14 100 LC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSAPR 14Clark, Wrigley6 1:16.33 INT

EDSJ 14Ramos, Chris Y7 1:17.61 INT

TSC 14Otero Rivera, Yasser M8 1:23.96 PREP

CCC 14Santiago, Deniel9 1:25.75

TSC 14Roman Rios, Yaxiel J10 1:26.83

ENAO 13Ocasio, Marcus I--- DQ

Touch at the finish or turn was not made with both hands simultaneously/separated

 
Event 89  Girls 15-16 100 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 1:00.87 @ Miriam Sheehan5/21/2021

15-16 SEL1:07.34

15-16 A NA1:16.01

15-16 INT INT1:21.56

15-16 PREP PREP1:27.10

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 15Espaillat, Ana P1 1:14.14 A

NPL 15Colon, Monica2 1:14.15 A

LMDM 16Soriano Gines, Victoria Mabel3 1:16.37 INT

CAG 16Ramos, Alanis4 1:16.94 INT

GC 15Calderon, Haideely5 1:17.42 INT

JDST 16Burgos, Mariana6 1:18.66 INT

CSC 15Ríéos-Candelaria, Norisbeth7 1:20.84 INT

SSAPR 15Carrasquillo, Alana8 1:26.95 PREP

GC 15Molina, Melanie9 1:37.67

LAC 15Vega, Helena10 1:56.78

 
Event 89  Girls 17 & Over 100 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 59.63 @ Kristen Romano5/17/2024

17&O SEL1:03.70

17&O A NA1:10.46

17&O INT INT1:16.01

17&O PREP PREP1:21.56

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NFD 21Pacheco, Daniela Valentina1 1:08.65 A

LMDM 17Soriano Gines, Victoria Gabriel2 1:10.31 A

NFD 23Ramíérez, Michell3 1:10.87 INT

LAC 17Martinez Vazquez, Victoria4 1:13.87 INT

LAC 18Mariani, Tatiana I5 1:14.48 INT

LAC 21Pagaén, Layra S6 1:17.46 PREP

TSC 17Santiago Rivera, Nicole D7 1:27.50

 
Event 90  Boys 15-16 100 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 56.20 @ Jordan Portela8/25/2015

15-16 SEL1:00.35

15-16 A NA1:12.69

15-16 INT INT1:17.64

15-16 PREP PREP1:24.06

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CCC 16Bermudez, Helcias1 1:03.40 A

SSAPR 16Rivera, Lucas2 1:03.51 A

LAC 15Rios, Dylan3 1:04.34 A

LMB 15Alicea, Wilmil G4 1:05.59 A

BLUEF 16Fagundo Cruz, Sebastian A5 1:06.14 A

JDST 16Aponte, Yaxiel6 1:07.32 A

HUM 16Gonzalez, Joel7 1:07.59 A

UCC 15Palau, Luis8 1:08.36 A

CAG 15Planas, Ian9 1:09.62 A

LAC 16Coloé n, Fernando10 1:09.73 A

EDSJ 16Gines, Wilbert11 1:09.74 A

BAS 16Figueroa, Jesiel12 1:09.93 A

HUM 16Rivera Fuentes, Yonuelle13 1:10.16 A

GC 15Perez, Alesi J14 1:11.24 A

BAS 16Ortiz, Emanuel A15 1:20.82 PREP

UCC 16Paz, Samuel16 1:50.39

 
Event 90  Boys 17 & Over 100 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 52.39 @ Douglas Lennox7/26/2009

17&O SEL57.08

17&O A NA1:02.80

17&O INT INT1:07.75

17&O PREP PREP1:12.69

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CCC 18Romero Serrano, Caleb1 57.86 A

SJC 17Colon, Diego2 59.38 A

NFD 18Vaézquez, Dario3 1:00.07 A

NFD 19Alvarado, Diego Gabriel4 1:00.31 A

NFD 22Aviles, Armando Javier5 1:01.15 A

LMDM 17Jorge Andino, Johnsue6 1:05.21 INT

TSC 20Coloé n Alvarado, Derek J7 1:05.28 INT

CAG 18Diaz, Adrian M8 1:05.87 INT

CAM 18Tubens Luciano, Sebastian A9 1:06.01 INT

CCC 17Prentice, Kellin10 1:07.19 INT

CCC 21Miller, Manuel11 1:09.09 PREP

UCC 25Almanzar, Luis12 1:09.40 PREP

BAS 23Rosa, David13 1:09.91 PREP

BAS 18Ortiz, Francisco J14 1:15.76

HUM 22Puig, Angel15 1:25.17

 
Event 91  Girls 13-14 200 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 2:07.90 @ Miriam Sheehan8/21/2019

SEL2:26.45

A NA2:46.08

INT INT2:57.38

PREP PREP3:12.07

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMDM 14Romero Rios, Camila S1 2:22.71 SEL

JDST 14Rojas, Carymar2 2:30.79 A

LAC 14Haddock, Alejandra3 2:30.98 A

CAG 14Cartagena, Erlian J4 2:31.64 A

CAG 13Pedreros, Mariana5 2:36.79 A

AGUA 13Perez, Xuelyann6 2:41.87 A

LAC 14Ríéos, Ana7 2:45.48 A

LAC 14Musher - Eizenman, Sylvia E8 2:47.93 INT

LAC 13Colon, Amanda9 2:48.77 INT

TSC 13Hernandez Marrero, Yeniangellys Z10 2:54.01 INT

LAC 13Vargas, Victoria11 2:57.02 INT

JDST 13Rodriguez, Mikaela12 2:57.82 PREP

CCC 13Claudio, Emma I13 2:58.63 PREP

SSAPR 13Díéaz, Amaya Z14 2:59.80 PREP

AGUA 13De Thomas, Mariana15 3:01.70 PREP

OESTE 13Valentin, Johelis Z16 3:04.04 PREP

ENAO 13Ortiz, Karelyne17 3:06.29 PREP

ENAO 13Haddock, Naileany R18 3:11.54 PREP

ENAO 13Mojica, Williamnys J19 3:12.35
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(Event 91  Girls 13-14 200 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UCC 13Galimidi, Jiuleana--- DQ

False start

 
Event 92  Boys 13-14 200 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 1:55.29 @ Caleb Romero11/24/2022

SEL2:13.10

A NA2:29.94

INT INT2:40.14

PREP PREP2:53.40

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CABAY 13Rodriguez, Daniel1 2:13.37 A

NPL 13Santiago Rodriguez, Diego J2 2:14.35 A

JDST 14Gonzaé lez, Melvin A3 2:14.50 A

CCC 14Mercado, Ilan I4 2:14.75 A

UCC 13Torres, William5 2:17.49 A

CCC 14Villalobos, Eduardo6 2:18.67 A

CCC 13Ambrecht, Colton7 2:19.09 A

NPL 14La Rosa Jorge, Nicolas8 2:21.92 A

JDST 14Nunñ ez, Julian9 2:22.68 A

BAS 13Colon, Andres O10 2:24.86 A

SJC 14Rivera Green, Tiago J11 2:26.28 A

BAS 14Carrasquilo, Hiram J12 2:26.59 A

CCC 13Sloan, Matthew13 2:27.04 A

JDST 13Marrero, William14 2:28.35 A

CAM 14Santos Alonso, Aleks M15 2:30.54 INT

GC 13Hernandez, Eli16 2:32.45 INT

NPL 13Arzola Estela, Angel17 2:37.05 INT

ENAO 14Ferrer, Jacnier F18 2:38.12 INT

CAG 14Santos, Jorge I19 2:39.40 INT

CCC 14Smater, Shane20 2:40.89 PREP

SSAPR 13Clark, Cooper M21 2:42.00 PREP

ENCAN 14Malaveé , Jeanvier22 2:43.30 PREP

ENCAN 13Martíénez, Javier23 2:44.72 PREP

ENAO 14Otero, Armando L24 2:47.82 PREP

SSAPR 14Peérez, Marco25 2:49.26 PREP

SSAPR 13Aguilera, Santiago26 2:51.28 PREP

AGUA 14Polo, Camilo27 2:52.71 PREP

JDST 13Morales, Yohan28 2:55.12

UCC 13Torres, Michael29 2:56.46

NPL 14Salas Ramirez, Yaniel30 2:58.31

SSAPR 13Peérez, AÁ ngel G31 2:58.40

BLUEF 13Lopez Martinez, Ricardo A32 3:02.28

SJC 13Maldonado Cordero, Luis33 3:03.70

CABAY 13Garcia, Dante34 3:15.96

SSAPR 14Pizarro, Ezequiel H35 3:43.52

 
Event 93  Girls 15-16 200 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 2:04.48 @ Lucianna Gutierrez7/14/2023

15-16 SEL2:16.97

15-16 A NA2:34.78

15-16 INT INT2:46.08

15-16 PREP PREP2:57.38

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CCC 16Becker, Helena Grace1 2:28.78 A

CABAY 15Adorno, Camila2 2:29.40 A

JDST 15Reyes, Dara3 2:31.36 A

CCC 16Evans, Paige4 2:32.47 A

OESTE 16Moroé , Valeria5 2:34.47 A

NPL 16Echevarria, Arsiomis6 2:35.80 INT

LAC 15Pagan, Alondra7 2:35.98 INT

HUM 16Díéaz, Ariana8 2:38.05 INT

GC 15Calderon, Flor9 2:38.62 INT

LAC 16Perez, Rubie10 2:42.48 INT

BAS 15Umpierre, Yarielys11 2:43.12 INT

AGUA 15Rosario, Roselyn12 2:44.72 INT

LAC 16Conaway, Isabela13 2:48.19 PREP

EDSJ 16Mercado, Valeria V14 2:49.44 PREP

BLUEF 16Ruiz, Claudia15 2:53.19 PREP

CAM 15Veé lez, Carla V16 2:54.22 PREP

CCC 16Rivera, Amanda L17 2:54.86 PREP

TSC 15Acevedo Burgos, Darnielys18 2:57.52

ENAO 15Rodriguez, Amaia19 3:17.49

HUM 16Sierra, Thayra20 3:24.23

LMDM 16Rivera Morales, Paola--- DQ

Did not swim distance specified

 
Event 93  Girls 17 & Over 200 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 2:04.37 @ Kristen Romano7/20/2018

17&O SEL2:09.56

17&O A NA2:23.49

17&O INT INT2:34.78

17&O PREP PREP2:46.08

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NFD 21Pacheco, Daniela Valentina1 2:16.44 A

LAC 17Martinez Vazquez, Victoria2 2:16.60 A

LAC 21Pagaén, Layra S3 2:21.44 A

LMB 17Padron, Valeria4 2:21.66 A

LLTB 18Flores, Vaneli5 2:22.34 A

NFD 20Peérez Rivera, Ilenis Fabiola6 2:22.98 A

NFD 23Ramíérez, Michell7 2:23.04 A

NPL 20Arroyo, Patricia8 2:23.63 INT

LAC 19Guadamuro, Mariela9 2:23.94 INT

ENAO 19Peérez, Windylis10 2:28.50 INT

LLTB 21Jimeénez, Eilany11 2:29.70 INT

CAG 18Veé lez, Irene12 2:32.74 INT

LAC 17Coloé n, Alejandra M13 2:33.60 INT

LAC 17Lascot, Eliz14 2:38.91 PREP

NPL 17Rivera, Camila15 2:42.89 PREP

BAS 18Classe, Valeria16 2:43.52 PREP

GC 17Brito, Amanda17 2:44.12 PREP

SSAPR 18Mercado, Ainara Z18 2:47.35

LMB 17Mendez Martir, Nelidza E19 2:49.31

OESTE 17Rivera, Ciara N20 2:50.74

LLTB 18Nieves, Ianellys21 2:59.08

 
Event 94  Boys 15-16 200 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 1:51.76 @ Jarod Arroyo7/20/2018

15-16 SEL2:04.49

15-16 A NA2:29.94

15-16 INT INT2:40.14

15-16 PREP PREP2:53.40

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GC 15Nunñ ez, Jeante1 2:03.63 SEL

SSAPR 16Rivera, Lucas2 2:04.38 SEL
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Age   TeamName Finals Time

CSC 16Santiago Garcíéa, David Alfonso3 2:10.47 A

UCC 15Palau, Luis4 2:11.50 A

CAM 16Madera Munoz, Christian J5 2:11.75 A

BAS 15Ayala, Zaid6 2:12.31 A

CAG 15Tirado, Kalel7 2:14.73 A

NPL 16Torres, Ian E8 2:16.81 A

SSAPR 16Quiles, Siul9 2:19.80 A

ENCUN 15Rosa, Sergio Y10 2:20.61 A

CCC 15Rivera, Diego11 2:21.38 A

BAS 16Marrero, David D12 2:22.63 A

NPL 15Prieto Rivera, Mauricio A13 2:22.99 A

SSAPR 16Ortiz, Jovan14 2:25.13 A

BLUEF 15Brady, Steven15 2:25.70 A

CAG 16Peérez, Ian16 2:25.91 A

AGUA 15Rivera, Christian17 2:27.01 A

BLUEF 15Ruiz, Yahir18 2:27.51 A

LMDM 15Montanñ ez Santos, Lebasian A19 2:27.93 A

LAC 15Romaén, Alejandro J20 2:29.15 A

ENCAN 15Rendoé n, Rodrigo A21 2:29.39 A

SSAPR 16Veé lez, Ivaén22 2:32.03 INT

NPL 16Salas Ramirez, Joxel23 2:37.91 INT

TSC 15Cortes Vazquez, Jonuel24 2:40.38 PREP

TSC 16Cordero Gracia, Abraham E25 2:44.07 PREP

SSAPR 15Loé pez, Adriaén M26 2:56.66

 
Event 94  Boys 17 & Over 200 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 1:48.81 @ Douglas Lennox7/21/2009

17&O SEL1:57.75

17&O A NA2:09.54

17&O INT INT2:19.74

17&O PREP PREP2:29.94

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMDM 17Perez Hernandez, Ian J1 1:57.76 A

CCC 18Rodríéguez, Nomar Miguel2 2:07.66 A

NFD 22Aviles, Armando Javier3 2:08.10 A

SSAPR 18Mirabal, Kenneth4 2:11.98 INT

NPL 19Aponte, Armando5 2:12.13 INT

BAS 19Ayala, Siul6 2:13.61 INT

NPL 17Rodriguez, Jose D7 2:14.07 INT

ENCAN 19Rampolla, Lucas G8 2:15.31 INT

CCC 21Miller, Manuel9 2:16.88 INT

BAS 19Rosado, Marcos10 2:17.56 INT

CCC 17Prentice, Kellin11 2:18.32 INT

LMDM 17Rivera Molina, Alejandro12 2:19.77 PREP

CAG 18Diaz, Adrian M13 2:20.84 PREP

LAC 17Cedenñ o, Kaleb14 2:21.52 PREP

SSAPR 17Peérez, AÁ ngel E15 2:22.26 PREP

CABAY 18Kuilan, Manuel A16 2:25.96 PREP

CABAY 18Gonzalez, Carlos17 2:28.85 PREP

CAM 19Mendez Rodriguez, Jorge E18 2:32.96

HUM 18Velazquez, Angel19 2:32.97

SSAPR 17Reinoso, Abdiel A20 2:38.06

ENCAN 17Meleéndez, Yariel J21 2:41.90

HUM 17Medina, Jimsael22 2:47.43

NPL 17Salas Ramirez, Yeriel23 3:10.93

 
Event 95  Girls 13-14 200 LC Meter IM

FPN: 2:21.29 @ Barbara Caraballo7/19/2010

SEL2:44.58

A NA3:05.40

INT INT3:18.01

PREP PREP3:34.40

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CSC 14Figueroa-Zeda, Danna N1 2:48.10 A

JDST 13Gonzaé lez, Kamila J2 2:56.22 A

CCC 14Daévila, Maríéa F3 2:57.54 A

CAM 13Cuevas Villarrubia, Maite4 2:57.93 A

CABAY 14Rosado, Paola5 3:00.53 A

SJC 13Rosario-Villegas, Grecia A6 3:02.38 A

SSAPR 14Carrasquillo, Valeria7 3:03.69 A

SSAPR 14Ayuso, Paula Z8 3:07.17 INT

NPL 14Echevarria, Dana9 3:08.81 INT

LAC 14Collazo, Salome I10 3:11.37 INT

CAG 13Cartagena, Joliernys11 3:12.75 INT

LLTB 13Arche, Keilly12 3:16.17 INT

JDST 13Rodriguez, Mikaela13 3:26.17 PREP

LLTB 14Del Valle, Estela14 3:44.38

SSAPR 14Díéaz, Alana S15 3:46.28

HUM 13Franceschini, Dalian16 3:48.05

CCC 13Claudio, Emma I17 3:49.66

UCC 13Galimidi, Jiuleana18 4:05.85

UCC 13Delgado, Kateyshka19 4:18.01

LAC 13Rodriguez, Layra I--- DQ

At the turn or finish did not touch with both hands simultaneously/separated - breast

UNCSC 13Jimenez Escobar, Isla A--- DQ

Swimmer not on back upon leaving the wall after the turn - back

 
Event 96  Boys 13-14 200 LC Meter IM

FPN: 2:07.09 @ Jarod Arroyo7/30/2016

SEL2:28.76

A NA2:47.58

INT INT2:58.98

PREP PREP3:13.80

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OESTE 14Tirado, Jayden1 2:31.68 A

NPL 13Santiago Rodriguez, Diego J2 2:31.86 A

BLUEF 14Cardona Cruz, Derek Z3 2:33.37 A

CAG 14Gonzaé lez-Collazo, Jorge4 2:38.65 A

OESTE 14Mendez, Anibal5 2:40.96 A

BLUEF 14Negron, Adrian G6 2:42.65 A

NPL 14Sosa Perez, Francisco A7 2:47.79 INT

CCC 13Sloan, Matthew8 2:50.33 INT

SSAPR 14Rodríéguez, Alejandro G9 2:54.80 INT

JDST 13Cancel, Dario A10 3:01.16 PREP

TSC 14Otero Rivera, Yasser M11 3:01.63 PREP

TSC 14Roman Rios, Yaxiel J12 3:02.97 PREP

JDST 13Morales, Yohan13 3:28.09

BLUEF 13Rivera, Luis E14 3:30.62

ENAO 13Ocasio, Marcus I15 3:33.71
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Event 97  Girls 15-16 200 LC Meter IM

FPN: 2:20.19 @ Barbara Caraballo5/11/2012

15-16 SEL2:33.93

15-16 A NA2:52.78

15-16 INT INT3:05.40

15-16 PREP PREP3:18.01

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NPL 15Colon, Monica1 2:40.70 A

GC 15Calderon, Haideely2 2:48.64 A

CCC 16Matias Dillon, Ashlee3 2:48.93 A

NPL 16Echevarria, Arsiomis4 2:53.41 INT

CAG 16Ramos, Alanis5 2:53.82 INT

CCC 16Morales, Liany6 2:53.99 INT

GC 15Calderon, Flor7 2:58.03 INT

AGUA 16Martinez, Jazlene P8 2:58.05 INT

OESTE 16Moroé , Valeria9 2:59.03 INT

OESTE 16Acevedo, Angelis10 2:59.12 INT

NPL 15Panelli, Angelie M11 3:00.57 INT

NPL 16Torres Droz, Naillyann12 3:00.87 INT

BLUEF 16Rivera, Karolina13 3:02.53 INT

ENCAN 16Torres, Chanel L14 3:35.00

 
Event 97  Girls 17 & Over 200 LC Meter IM

FPN: 2:12.86 @ Kristen Romano6/24/2021

17&O SEL2:25.59

17&O A NA2:40.17

17&O INT INT2:52.78

17&O PREP PREP3:05.40

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CCC 19Perea, Andrea1 2:34.20 A

CCC 17Lopez Rodriguez, Saphira I2 2:40.37 INT

LAC 17Espaillat, Erica A3 2:40.39 INT

CAG 19Gonzaé lez, Andrea4 2:41.95 INT

NFD 21Quiles Santos, Alondra Itzel5 2:42.03 INT

NFD 20Peérez Rivera, Ilenis Fabiola6 2:45.24 INT

CCC 17Rodriguez, Lauren7 2:45.99 INT

TSC 17Santiago Rivera, Nicole D8 3:01.18 PREP

ENAO 19Peérez, Windylis9 3:09.27

 
Event 98  Boys 15-16 200 LC Meter IM

FPN: 2:02.37 @ Jarod Arroyo7/20/2018

15-16 SEL2:19.14

15-16 A NA2:36.18

15-16 INT INT2:47.58

15-16 PREP PREP2:58.98

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GC 15Nunñ ez, Jeante1 2:24.55 A

CAM 16Madera Munoz, Christian J2 2:25.58 A

SSAPR 16Caballero, Gabriel A3 2:26.70 A

LAC 15Rios, Dylan4 2:28.57 A

CSC 16Santiago Garcíéa, David Alfonso5 2:28.80 A

LAC 16Rivera, Adriaén6 2:29.00 A

CCC 16Irizarry Maldonado, Dylan7 2:29.14 A

LMB 15Alicea, Wilmil G8 2:36.57 INT

AGUA 15Diaz, Gabriel A9 2:37.52 INT

CAG 15Tirado, Kalel10 2:37.71 INT

TSC 15Cordero Gracia, Ian A11 2:39.51 INT

CAG 15Planas, Ian12 2:40.05 INT

LMDM 16Fahme, Eduardo13 2:41.24 INT

SSAPR 15Arroyo, Adriaén A14 2:46.09 INT

TSC 16Fontaén Rosado, Jesuan15 2:47.76 PREP

LAC 15Rodriguez, Miguel A16 2:53.99 PREP

OESTE 15Rivera, Jeancarlos17 2:54.85 PREP

UCC 16Paz, Samuel18 3:25.02

TSC 16Flores Santiago, Sebastian--- DQ

Swimmer did not finish whilst on the back - back

 
Event 98  Boys 17 & Over 200 LC Meter IM

FPN: 2:00.61 @ Jared Arroyo6/24/2021

17&O SEL2:11.60

17&O A NA2:24.78

17&O INT INT2:36.18

17&O PREP PREP2:47.58

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CCC 18Rodríéguez, Nomar Miguel1 2:30.47 INT

LMDM 17Jorge Andino, Johnsue2 2:34.38 INT

NPL 17Rodriguez, Jose D3 2:36.04 INT

CCC 18Vega, Carlos4 2:37.51 PREP

LMDM 17Rivera Molina, Alejandro5 2:39.93 PREP

 
Event 99  Girls 13-14 50 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 26.67 @ Miriam Sheehan8/23/2019

A NA35.91

INT INT38.35

PREP PREP41.53

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 14Haddock, Alejandra1 31.28 A

LMDM 14Romero Rios, Camila S2 31.76 A

CAG 13Pedreros, Mariana3 33.52 A

CABAY 14Rosado, Paola4 33.86 A

JDST 14Rojas, Carymar5 34.36 A

SJC 13Rosario-Villegas, Grecia A6 34.40 A

LAC 13Rodriguez, Layra I7 34.93 A

SSAPR 14Ayuso, Paula Z8 35.11 A

CAG 14Cartagena, Erlian J9 35.39 A

CABAY 14Martinez, Rebeka10 35.78 A

SSAPR 14Carrasquillo, Valeria11 35.97 INT

CABAY 14Nieves, Layla12 36.48 INT

TSC 13Hernandez Marrero, Yeniangellys Z13 36.95 INT

AGUA 13Perez, Xuelyann14 37.08 INT

EDSJ 13Donate, Gabriella15 38.46 PREP

LAC 13Colon, Amanda16 40.48 PREP

LAC 13Colon Melendez, Ana P17 40.63 PREP

LAC 14Musher - Eizenman, Sylvia E18 40.64 PREP

LAC 14Ríéos, Ana19 40.90 PREP

AGUA 13De Thomas, Mariana20 41.62

CAG 13Cartagena, Joliernys21 42.35

LAC 14Mendez, Naara22 43.22

SSAPR 13Díéaz, Amaya Z23 44.39

LAC 13Vargas, Victoria24 45.32

UNCSC 13Jimenez Escobar, Isla A25 49.59

ENAO 13Haddock, Naileany R26 49.93

HUM 13Franceschini, Dalian27 50.97

UCC 13Delgado, Kateyshka28 52.96

ENAO 13Ortiz, Karelyne29 53.24

ENAO 13Mojica, Williamnys J30 53.43
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Event 100  Boys 13-14 50 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 26.00 @ Jordan Portela6/27/2014

A NA32.74

INT INT34.96

PREP PREP37.86

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CABAY 13Madera, Ismael1 28.27 A

OESTE 14Mendez, Anibal2 30.24 A

CABAY 13Erazo, Luis3 30.34 A

CCC 14Villalobos, Eduardo4 30.81 A

BLUEF 14Negron, Adrian G5 31.08 A

TSC 13Otero Garcíéa, Joseé  M6 31.11 A

CCC 14Mercado, Ilan I7 31.37 A

AGUA 14Rivera, Dylan J8 31.46 A

SJC 14Rivera Green, Tiago J9 31.73 A

CCC 13Ambrecht, Colton10 31.98 A

GC 13Hernandez, Eli11 32.32 A

CCC 14Smater, Shane12 32.39 A

SSAPR 14Rodríéguez, Alejandro G13 32.60 A

EDSJ 14Ramos, Chris Y14 33.07 INT

CCC 14Santiago, Deniel15 33.82 INT

CCC 14Toledo, Javier A16 34.70 INT

OESTE 13Hernaéndez, Rodrigo17 34.75 INT

CAM 14Santos Alonso, Aleks M18 34.96 INT

NPL 14Sosa Perez, Francisco A19 35.32 PREP

ENAO 14Otero, Armando L20 36.72 PREP

EDSJ 14Díéaz, Nicolaé s21 37.15 PREP

LMB 13Cruz Torres, Andres J22 37.34 PREP

CCC 13Quinones, Rodrigo23 37.91

CAG 14Santos, Jorge I*24 39.42

UN-JD 14Santiago, Adrian W*24 39.42

AGUA 14Polo, Camilo26 40.88

ENAO 14Ferrer, Jacnier F27 41.12

SSAPR 14Peérez, Marco28 41.98

NPL 14Salas Ramirez, Yaniel29 42.54

BLUEF 13Rivera, Luis E30 43.07

SSAPR 13Aguilera, Santiago31 44.64

BLUEF 13Lopez Martinez, Ricardo A32 49.36

SSAPR 14Pizarro, Ezequiel H33 1:02.68

 
Event 101  Girls 15-16 50 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 27.57 @ Miriam Sheehan6/24/2021

15-16 A NA33.47

15-16 INT INT35.91

15-16 PREP PREP38.35

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 15Espaillat, Ana P1 33.09 A

LAC 15Pagan, Alondra2 33.89 INT

JDST 16Burgos, Mariana3 34.39 INT

LMB 15Dominguez, Darianis M4 34.68 INT

CCC 16Evans, Paige5 35.36 INT

SSAPR 15Carrasquillo, Alana6 35.51 INT

JDST 15Reyes, Dara7 35.69 INT

BLUEF 16Rivera, Karolina8 35.72 INT

CABAY 15Davila, Zoe9 35.98 PREP

LMB 16Rodriguez Carrion, Paola A10 36.11 PREP

AGUA 15Rosario, Roselyn11 36.13 PREP

CCC 16Hernandez, Tairielys12 36.48 PREP

GC 15Molina, Melanie13 36.89 PREP

LMDM 16Rivera Morales, Paola14 37.18 PREP

LAC 16Perez, Rubie15 37.40 PREP

EDSJ 16Mercado, Valeria V16 38.21 PREP

UNLMD 15Garrastazu Martinez, Claritza17 39.84

LMDM 16Ruiz, Alexandra M18 40.99

ENCAN 16Torres, Chanel L19 41.35

BLUEF 16Ruiz, Claudia20 42.72

CCC 15Navarro, Isabella F21 42.77

LMB 16Velez Lopez, Tayra22 43.49

CAM 15Veé lez, Carla V23 45.89

LAC 15Vega, Helena24 47.14

TSC 15Acevedo Burgos, Darnielys25 47.50

LAC 16Conaway, Isabela26 52.58

HUM 16Sierra, Thayra27 55.07

 
Event 101  Girls 17 & Over 50 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 26.67 @ Miriam Sheehan8/23/2019

17&O A NA31.03

17&O INT INT33.47

17&O PREP PREP35.91

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NFD 21Pacheco, Daniela Valentina1 29.93 A

LMB 17Padron, Valeria2 31.36 INT

NFD 23Ramíérez, Michell3 32.68 INT

CAG 18Veé lez, Irene4 33.26 INT

CCC 17Rodriguez, Lauren5 33.35 INT

LAC 17Espaillat, Erica A6 33.64 PREP

LAC 18Mariani, Tatiana I7 34.05 PREP

LLTB 18Nieves, Ianellys8 37.21

LMB 17Serrano Cortes, Olanys P9 43.32

 
Event 102  Boys 15-16 50 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 25.41 @ Andrew Acosta6/28/2017

15-16 A NA30.51

15-16 INT INT32.74

15-16 PREP PREP34.96

Age   TeamName Finals Time

EDSJ 16Gines, Wilbert1 28.05 A

CCC 16Bermudez, Helcias2 28.13 A

TSC 15Belkheiri Concepcion, Dhylan O3 28.74 A

NPL 16Torres, Ian E4 29.04 A

HUM 16Gonzalez, Joel5 29.07 A

BAS 15Ayala, Zaid6 29.29 A

BAS 16Figueroa, Jesiel7 29.42 A

GC 15Perez, Alesi J8 29.65 A

BLUEF 15Ruiz, Yahir9 29.76 A

HUM 16Rivera Fuentes, Yonuelle10 30.23 A

SSAPR 15Arroyo, Adriaén A11 30.38 A

AGUA 15Rivera, Christian12 30.58 INT

JDST 16Aponte, Yaxiel13 30.65 INT

LAC 15Romaén, Alejandro J14 30.74 INT

BAS 16Colon, Yesier A15 30.84 INT

SSAPR 16Ortiz, Jovan16 31.01 INT

OESTE 15Perez, Adrian17 31.22 INT

BLUEF 15Brady, Steven18 31.44 INT

SSAPR 15Quinñ onez, Jeriel A19 31.84 INT
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Age   TeamName Finals Time

ENCUN 15Rosa, Sergio Y20 32.36 INT

LMDM 15Goyco Melendez, Maximiliano21 32.56 INT

CCC 15Cruz, Adrian22 32.63 INT

LMDM 15Montanñ ez Santos, Lebasian A23 33.47 PREP

CAG 16Peérez, Ian24 33.48 PREP

BAS 16Ortiz, Emanuel A25 33.51 PREP

CCC 15Roman, Lucas26 34.00 PREP

LMB 16Morales Cruz, Fabian A27 34.15 PREP

CABAY 15Vargas, Carlos28 34.61 PREP

NPL 16Salas Ramirez, Joxel29 36.09

LAC 15Rodriguez, Miguel A30 36.87

SSAPR 15Loé pez, Adriaén M31 37.05

TSC 16Cordero Gracia, Abraham E32 38.66

 
Event 102  Boys 17 & Over 50 LC Meter Butterfly

FPN: 23.75 @ Erik Risolvato4/1/2015

17&O A NA28.28

17&O INT INT30.51

17&O PREP PREP32.74

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NFD 18Vaézquez, Dario1 26.18 A

SJC 17Colon, Diego2 26.31 A

NFD 22Aviles, Armando Javier3 26.48 A

CAM 18Torres, Dionel Josueé4 27.02 A

LAC 17Cedenñ o, Kaleb5 27.95 A

NFD 19Alvarado, Diego Gabriel6 28.14 A

TSC 20Coloé n Alvarado, Derek J7 28.23 A

BAS 19Rosado, Marcos8 28.99 INT

BAS 23Rosa, David9 29.07 INT

CAM 18Tubens Luciano, Sebastian A10 29.20 INT

UCC 25Almanzar, Luis11 29.73 INT

SJC 18Olivera, Abdiel Thomas12 29.80 INT

CABAY 18Kuilan, Manuel A13 31.78 PREP

EDSJ 17Cartagena, Pablo14 31.93 PREP

CAM 19Mendez Rodriguez, Jorge E15 32.21 PREP

CABAY 18Gonzalez, Carlos16 32.30 PREP

HUM 17Medina, Jimsael17 33.13

HUM 22Puig, Angel18 33.62

SJC 20Olivera, Axel Thomas19 33.67

LMB 17Bruno Torres, Angel G20 42.65

NPL 17Salas Ramirez, Yeriel21 53.56

 
Event 103  Girls 13-14 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 2:42.60 @ Celismar Guzman7/18/2019

SEL2:59.49

A NA3:24.26

INT INT3:38.15

PREP PREP3:56.21

Age   TeamName Finals Time

JDST 13Gonzaé lez, Kamila J1 3:12.25 A

EDSJ 13Donate, Gabriella2 3:22.60 A

CCC 14Gaines, Elena3 3:23.65 A

LAC 14Mendez, Naara4 3:33.66 INT

LAC 13Colon Melendez, Ana P5 3:39.21 PREP

HUM 14Rivera, Maríéa6 3:44.74 PREP

 
Event 104  Boys 13-14 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 2:18.97 @ Xavier Ruiz6/25/2021

SEL2:43.74

A NA3:05.40

INT INT3:18.01

PREP PREP3:34.40

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OESTE 14Tirado, Jayden1 2:54.54 A

TSC 13Diaz Negron, Yadier2 3:14.87 INT

LMB 13Cruz Torres, Andres J3 3:15.79 INT

EDSJ 14Díéaz, Nicolaé s4 3:28.68 PREP

SSAPR 13Clark, Cooper M5 3:33.65 PREP

ENCAN 14Malaveé , Jeanvier6 3:39.42

HUM 14Ramirez, Jean7 3:42.97

CABAY 13Garcia, Dante8 3:59.37

SSAPR 13Peérez, AÁ ngel G9 4:02.98

 
Event 105  Girls 15-16 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 2:37.80 @ Marissa Lugo6/29/2017

15-16 SEL2:47.88

15-16 A NA3:10.36

15-16 INT INT3:24.26

15-16 PREP PREP3:38.15

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMDM 15McClammy, Dominique1 3:05.83 A

OESTE 16Acevedo, Angelis2 3:11.96 INT

HUM 16Díéaz, Ariana3 3:13.38 INT

NPL 15Panelli, Angelie M4 3:16.82 INT

NPL 16Torres Droz, Naillyann5 3:20.34 INT

AGUA 16Martinez, Jazlene P6 3:25.00 PREP

BAS 15Umpierre, Yarielys7 3:29.07 PREP

OESTE 16Mendez, Yalianys8 3:41.42

ENAO 15Rodriguez, Amaia9 4:00.21

 
Event 105  Girls 17 & Over 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 2:36.85 @ Tryshya Centeno3/18/2012

17&O SEL2:38.79

17&O A NA2:56.47

17&O INT INT3:10.36

17&O PREP PREP3:24.26

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CCC 17Lopez Rodriguez, Saphira I1 2:57.21 INT

LLTB 21Jimeénez, Eilany2 3:16.92 PREP

 
Event 106  Boys 15-16 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 2:14.03 @ Xavier Ruiz11/22/2023

15-16 SEL2:33.15

15-16 A NA3:05.40

15-16 INT INT3:18.01

15-16 PREP PREP3:34.40

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CSC 16Santiago Garcíéa, David Alfonso1 2:48.47 A

SSAPR 16Caballero, Gabriel A2 2:48.67 A

LMDM 16Fahme, Eduardo3 2:57.63 A

TSC 16Flores Santiago, Sebastian4 3:10.01 INT

LAC 15De La Torre, Enrique5 3:11.35 INT

TSC 15Cortes Vazquez, Jonuel6 3:18.28 PREP

LMDM 15Goyco Melendez, Maximiliano7 3:31.49 PREP
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Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMB 16Morales Cruz, Fabian A8 3:45.93

 
Event 106  Boys 17 & Over 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

FPN: 2:12.54 @ Xavier Ruiz6/15/2024

17&O SEL2:24.85

17&O A NA2:40.17

17&O INT INT2:52.78

17&O PREP PREP3:05.40

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BAS 18Ortiz, Francisco J1 3:00.18 PREP

SSAPR 17Peérez, AÁ ngel E2 3:02.31 PREP

EDSJ 17Cartagena, Pablo3 3:07.18

ENCAN 17Meleéndez, Yariel J4 3:12.10

SSAPR 17Reinoso, Abdiel A5 3:17.77

 
Event 107  Girls 13-14 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 17:44.16 @ Sonia Alvarez4/6/1991

SEL20:01.18

A NA22:33.10

TMR Tpo Minimo Requerido24:05.15

INT INT24:05.15

PREP PREP26:04.82

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CSC 14Rodríéguez-Morales, Aureliz1 19:30.67 SEL

CSC 14Figueroa-Zeda, Danna N2 20:36.53 A

ENCAN 13Gutieé rrez, Veroé nika I3 22:04.98 A

 
Event 108  Girls 15-16 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 17:09.77 @ Emma Guglielmello9/3/2022

15-16 SEL18:43.46

15-16 A NA21:01.06

15-16 TMR Tpo Minimo Requerido22:33.10

15-16 INT INT22:33.10

15-16 PREP PREP24:05.15

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CCC 16Romero Serrano, Naomi1 18:45.51 A

CSC 15Ríéos-Candelaria, Norisbeth2 23:02.56 PREP

 
Event 108  Girls 17 & Over 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

FPN: 17:09.77 @ Emma Guglielmello9/3/2022

17&O SEL17:42.61

17&O A NA19:21.06

17&O TMR Tpo Minimo Requerido21:01.06

17&O INT INT21:01.06

17&O PREP PREP22:33.10

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 19Guadamuro, Mariela1 18:53.65 A

NFD 20Peérez Rivera, Ilenis Fabiola2 19:21.20 TMR

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 134

1. Loyola 826.5

2. Caparra 585

3. Los Marlins DE Manati 390

4. Juana Diaz Swimming Team 346

5. Streamline Swim Academy 343

6. Nadadores Fernando Delgado 324.5

7. Cabay 298

8. Bayamoé n Aquatic Stars 291

9. Aguadilla 288

10. Nadadores Ponce Leones 257.5

11. Club Acuaé tico del Oeste 254

12. Equipo Natacion Encantada 234

13. San Juan Caribaé 219

14. Cayena Swim Club 204

15. Mayaguez Aquatic Club 157

15. Bluefin Aquatics 157

17. Caguas 144

18. Titanes de Morovis 139.5

19. Los Makos de Barceloneta 124

20. Humacao 110

20. Country Club 110

22. Gigantes DE Carolina 103

23. Equipo Natacioé n Albergue Olíémp 95

24. Escuela Del Deporte San Juan 76

25. Llaneros Toa Baja 58

26. Unattached Loyola 33

27. Unattached Juana Diaz 31

28. Encantada-Un 23

29. Unattach Ssapr 8

30. Unlmdm 6

31. University Athletic Club 3


